
Total Checks Issued 08/06/16 through 08/26/16 4,228,671.81$      
Total P-Card Purchases 07/01/16 through 07/31/16 148,771.44$         
Total Electronic Fund Transfers 07/01/16 through 07/31/16 3,876,028.18$      

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 8,253,471.43$      

   RECAP

FOR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT BOARD REPORT
BANK 02 - CHECK DATE FROM 08/06/2016 TO 08/26/2016

CHECK PAID BY CHK # EXCEPTION RULE
INVOICE # DATE (H= Held Chk) AMOUNT VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION Fund-Dept-Acct Fund or GF Dept GL Amount ("Not an Excepton" is held)

RSTC 8/14/16 CV 08/16/2016 779481  50.00 14TH CIRCUIT COURT-MUS Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 50.00 8 Authoritative Order
042434 08/26/2016 780329 H 1,113.48 A & B EQUIPMENT & SONS, Service on Milnor 100 lb washer 1010-0270-936.000 County Jail Building 201 1,113.48 0 Not an Exception
042435 08/26/2016 780329 H 375.70 A & B EQUIPMENT & SONS, Service call on washer #1 1010-0270-936.000 County Jail Building 201 375.70 0 Not an Exception
TO-BOR A1 INVESTMEN08/11/2016 779184  216.10 A1 INVESTMENTS LLC # 24-205-251-0004-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 216.10 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR LYNN 08/11/2016 779185  209.07 AARON LYNN #24-121-300-0111-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 209.07 8 Authoritative Order
JPB241454.0136 08/09/2016 779179  21.14 AARON MICHAEL RUTKOWSJuror 241454 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
1030 08/19/2016 779856  53,174.96 ACCESS HEALTH INC HEALTHCARE SERVICES TO LOWER2217-6107-958.217 Community Health Impro 53,174.96 1 Co Board Specific Appr
18421 O 08/25/2016 780043  120.64 ACI ENTERPRISES, INC August 2016 EAP - PT/Barg 6770-0211-910.400 Insurance 120.64 5 Avoid Addl Cost
18422 O 08/25/2016 780043  120.64 ACI ENTERPRISES, INC September 2016 EAP - PR/Barg. 6770-0211-910.400 Insurance 120.64 5 Avoid Addl Cost
28547 08/25/2016 780226 H 450.00 ACME TREE AND TOWER, LRemove dead tree limbs 2080-0691-938.000 Parks 450.00 0 Not an Exception
JPB231108.0131 08/16/2016 779586  35.80 ADAM MICHAEL CRUZ Juror 231108 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
17062 08/25/2016 780227 H 265.40 ADAM'S SPECIALTY PRODUAquarium Service/Lease 2220-many-945.000 HealthWest 265.40 0 Not an Exception
07272016AS 08/08/2016 779089  15.40 ADELINA SANCHEZ Witness: State vs TR 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 15.40 8 Authoritative Order
22251 08/11/2016 779186  329.00 ADVANCED PRINTING & GRcustom envelopes for autism 2220-7319-729.000 HealthWest 329.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
22266 08/11/2016 779186  560.00 ADVANCED PRINTING & GRcustom stationary 2220-many-729.000 HealthWest 560.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
22309 08/18/2016 779644  52.00 ADVANCED PRINTING & GRbusiness cards 2220-7341-728.000 HealthWest 52.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
22303 08/18/2016 779644  65.00 ADVANCED PRINTING & GRPrinting and Paper Supplies 6330-0235-729.000 Office Services 65.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
45056 08/18/2016 779644  104.00 ADVANCED PRINTING & GRbusiness cards 2220-7318-729.000 HealthWest 104.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
22342 08/18/2016 779644  152.00 ADVANCED PRINTING & GROffset Printing Services 6330-0235-802.000 Office Services 152.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
22343 08/18/2016 779644  174.00 ADVANCED PRINTING & GROffset Printing Services 6330-0235-802.000 Office Services 174.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
22344 08/18/2016 779644  65.00 ADVANCED PRINTING & GROffset Printing Services 6330-0235-802.000 Office Services 65.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
AFLAC Group 8.2016 08/25/2016 780044  1,860.31 AFLAC PREMIUM HOLDING Employee deductions 8.26.16 7040-0000-231.152 Imprest Payroll Fund 1,860.31 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
AFLAC Indiv 8.2016 08/25/2016 780045  4,985.78 AFLAC PREMIUM HOLDING Employee deductions 8.26.16 7040-0000-231.150 Imprest Payroll Fund 4,985.78 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
073016 STMT 08/25/2016 780228 H 72.07 AGARD'S LAWN AND GARDMISC SUPPLIES 6340-0249-776.000 County South Campus 15.96 0 Not an Exception

 6340-0249-931.050 County South Campus 16.76
 2300-0273-938.000 Accommodations Tax 39.35

5159 08/25/2016 780229 H 710.00 AIR QUALITY SPECIALIST INSurface Monitoring 3rd quarter 5710-0526-801.000 Solid Waste Manageme 710.00 0 Not an Exception
137391 08/19/2016 779857  20.00 AIR-CAIRE Oxygen Stationary System for JF 2900-0072-747.030 Brookhaven 20.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
137393 08/19/2016 779857  20.00 AIR-CAIRE Oxygen Stationary System for JF 2900-0072-747.030 Brookhaven 20.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
137266 08/19/2016 779857  8.50 AIR-CAIRE Content E Tank 2900-0072-747.030 Brookhaven 8.50 5 Avoid Addl Cost
137655 08/19/2016 779857  110.00 AIR-CAIRE VPAP for DC 2900-0072-747.010 Brookhaven 110.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
136343 08/25/2016 780230 H 45.00 AIR-CAIRE Wheelchair for BB 2900-0072-747.010 Brookhaven 45.00 0 Not an Exception
135738 08/25/2016 780230 H 148.40 AIR-CAIRE Enteral Pump & IV Pole for SN 2900-0072-747.010 Brookhaven 148.40 0 Not an Exception
140898 08/18/2016 779645  4.25 AIR-CAIRE Oxygen 2900-0072-747.030 Brookhaven 4.25 5 Avoid Addl Cost
mileage 7/25/16 08/11/2016 779187  92.66 ALICIA U ANDERSON ExpReimb-Mileage 7/6-7/25/16 2220-7329-863.000 HealthWest 92.66 2 Employee Travel Reimb
mileage 7/28/16 08/11/2016 779188  50.22 ALISHA A PIPKINS ExpReimb-Mileage 7/7-7/28/16 2220-7318-863.000 HealthWest 50.22 2 Employee Travel Reimb
JPB234818.0131 08/23/2016 779896  46.60 ALLAN LEROY LONG Juror 234818 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 21.60
05272016 08/11/2016 779189  345.00 ALLISON LUCAS CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.020 Public Defender 345.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
013000170552 08/11/2016 779190  1,226.82 ALLY FINANCIAL INC. Chevy Tahoe Lease 1010-0301-944.000 Sheriff Operations 1,226.82 1 Co Board Specific Appr
013000170613 08/11/2016 779190  1,030.94 ALLY FINANCIAL INC. 2 DODGE GRAND CARAVANS - MI DE2220-7319-944.000 HealthWest 515.47 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7328-944.000 HealthWest 515.47
B Banks 09/2016 08/25/2016 780046  520.00 ALT PROPERTY MANAGEMERental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
07212016 08/11/2016 779191  520.00 ALVIN E SWANSON  JR CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.060 Public Defender 520.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
08022016ACT 08/08/2016 779090  7.40 AMANDA C THEILBAR Witness: State vs JT 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.40 8 Authoritative Order
JPB238257.0131 08/16/2016 779636  33.64 AMANDA LYNNE TEJCHMA Juror 238257 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
08012016AM 08/08/2016 779091  6.60 AMANDA MOORE Witness: State vs BB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.60 8 Authoritative Order
08152016AR 08/23/2016 779943  6.00 AMANDA RUPERT Witness: State vs TA 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.00 8 Authoritative Order
8152016AR 08/23/2016 779943  6.20 AMANDA RUPERT Witness: State vs TA 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.20 8 Authoritative Order
EOB 4458 08/11/2016 779192  336.00 AMAZON BUILDING APARTMhousing assistance 2220-7347-801.139 HealthWest 336.00 9 Community Program Support
2016GCP 08/25/2016 780047  320.00 AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATIAnnual Dues 1010-0148-807.000 Probate Court 320.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
10591 08/26/2016 780330 H 41,990.00 AMERICAN MECHANICAL S LB-950 E. NORTON 5500-0000-039.000 Land Bank 41,990.00 0 Not an Exception
Z2535434QH 08/12/2016 779461  69.76 AMERICAN MESSAGING Pager Service 08/16 1010-0301-850.000 Sheriff Operations 69.76 5 Avoid Addl Cost
3rd Quarter FY 16 08/18/2016 779646  7,400.00 AMERICAN RED CROSS Pass Thru Funds for Specialized Service5880-0593-956.005 Muskegon Area Transit 7,400.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
0080893 08/11/2016 779193  408.60 AMERICAN ROYAL TRAVEL Travel to Pittsburgh for D Hall 2920-0152-860.000 Child Care Fund 408.60 8 Authoritative Order
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0080892 08/11/2016 779193  782.70 AMERICAN ROYAL TRAVEL Travel for Holly Leifer to take J Hall to Pi2920-0152-860.000 Child Care Fund 782.70 8 Authoritative Order
07272016AA 08/08/2016 779092  6.20 AMY APPEL Witness: State vs TP 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.20 8 Authoritative Order
08092016AC 08/23/2016 779944  7.60 AMY COOK Witness: State vs RR 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.60 8 Authoritative Order
petty cash 7/28/16 08/11/2016 779194  142.65 AMY J HALL petty cash reconciliation 6/10-7/28/16 2220-7319-729.000 HealthWest 38.77 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7319-730.000 HealthWest 2.50
 2220-7319-750.000 HealthWest 87.38
 2220-7319-956.010 HealthWest 14.00

07282016AJ 08/08/2016 779093  6.20 AMY JOHNSON Witness: State vs DR 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.20 8 Authoritative Order
JPB226442.0131 08/16/2016 779582  159.56 AMY LYNN CLARK Juror 226442 Dates 08/09/2016-08/12/21010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 125.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 34.56
08012016AG 08/08/2016 779094  6.00 ANDREA GARNER Witness: State vs KG 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.00 8 Authoritative Order
07252016AL 08/08/2016 779095  6.54 ANDREA LOCKHART Witness: State vs TLS 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.54 8 Authoritative Order
08052016AT 08/23/2016 779945  6.80 ANGEL TJAPKES Witness: State vs MRT 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.80 8 Authoritative Order
JPB247893.0131 08/16/2016 779622  48.76 ANGELA HOPE PATTEN Juror 247893 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 23.76
JPB224678.0131 08/16/2016 779641  159.56 ANGELA MARIE WARD Juror 224678 Dates 08/09/2016-08/12/21010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 125.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 34.56
wolf lake sept 2016 08/18/2016 779647  1,944.95 ANITA SEEWALD LEASING HOME FOR FOSTER CARE 2220-0000-273.005 HealthWest 1,944.95 1 Co Board Specific Appr
amanda sept 2016 08/18/2016 779647  1,690.00 ANITA SEEWALD LEASING HOME FOR FOSTER CARE 2220-0000-273.005 HealthWest 1,690.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
08092016AN 08/23/2016 779946  6.40 ANITRA NESBARY Witness: State vs JM 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
JPB239063.0136 08/09/2016 779173  23.30 ANN MARGARET JOHNSONJuror 239063 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 10.80
TO-BOR THOMAS 08/11/2016 779195  243.61 ANN THOMAS # 10-325-000-0004-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 243.61 8 Authoritative Order
08152016AG 08/23/2016 779947  7.20 ANNA GARBER Witness: State vs AG 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.20 8 Authoritative Order
08022016AML 08/08/2016 779096  6.40 ANNA MAY LATHROP Witness: State vs AMCPS 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR WEILER 08/11/2016 779196  1,736.31 ANNE WEILER # 10-470-000-0028-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 1,736.31 8 Authoritative Order
JPB249374.0131 08/16/2016 779615  33.64 ANNMARIE  LOY Juror 249374 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
579534 08/18/2016 779648  320.31 ANSWER UNITED MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE 2220-7322-851.000 HealthWest 117.36 5 Avoid Addl Cost

 2220-7323-851.000 HealthWest 3.97
 2220-7330-851.000 HealthWest 195.00
 2220-7341-851.000 HealthWest 3.98

07252016AB 08/08/2016 779097  6.60 ANTHONY BEVANS Witness: State vs AP 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.60 8 Authoritative Order
JPB245851.0131 08/16/2016 779600  35.80 ANTHONY RICHARD GILLETJuror 245851 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
JPB244051.0131 08/16/2016 779614  33.64 ANTONIA JOHANNA LANKE Juror 244051 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
293713 08/26/2016 780331 H 3,750.00 APEX SOFTWARE Maintenance Renewal - 09/01/2016 - 091010-0000-123.000 Balance Sheet Accounts 3,750.00 0 Not an Exception
363820 08/25/2016 780048  37.69 APPARELMASTER-MUSKEGLAUNDRY SERVICES 2210-6311-809.000 Public Health 4.25 5 Avoid Addl Cost

 2210-6312-809.000 Public Health 2.67
 2210-6313-809.000 Public Health 9.14
 2210-6413-809.000 Public Health 9.82
 2210-6710-809.000 Public Health 9.14
 2210-6416-809.000 Public Health 2.67

363131 08/12/2016 779462  10.17 APPARELMASTER-MUSKEGfloor mats at brinks 2220-7341-931.000 HealthWest 10.17 5 Avoid Addl Cost
363015 08/11/2016 779197  37.69 APPARELMASTER-MUSKEGLAUNDRY SERVICES 2210-6311-809.000 Public Health 4.25 5 Avoid Addl Cost

 2210-6312-809.000 Public Health 2.67
 2210-6313-809.000 Public Health 9.14
 2210-6413-809.000 Public Health 9.82
 2210-6710-809.000 Public Health 9.14
 2210-6416-809.000 Public Health 2.67

363743 08/18/2016 779649  85.22 APPARELMASTER-MUSKEGMAT/SHOP TOWEL RENTAL 5810-0536-931.050 Airport 85.22 5 Avoid Addl Cost
363642 08/18/2016 779649  80.76 APPARELMASTER-MUSKEGUniforms & Rugs 5880-0591-749.000 Muskegon Area Transit 29.91 5 Avoid Addl Cost

 5880-0591-776.000 Muskegon Area Transit 50.85
363418 08/19/2016 779858  37.69 APPARELMASTER-MUSKEGLAUNDRY SERVICES 2210-6311-809.000 Public Health 4.25 5 Avoid Addl Cost

 2210-6312-809.000 Public Health 2.67
 2210-6313-809.000 Public Health 9.14
 2210-6413-809.000 Public Health 9.82
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 2210-6710-809.000 Public Health 9.14
 2210-6416-809.000 Public Health 2.67

363239 08/18/2016 779649  83.15 APPARELMASTER-MUSKEGUniforms & Rugs 5880-0591-749.000 Muskegon Area Transit 32.76 5 Avoid Addl Cost
 5880-0591-776.000 Muskegon Area Transit 50.39

362733 08/18/2016 779649  15.45 APPARELMASTER-MUSKEGMat Rental 2900-0052-801.000 Brookhaven 15.45 5 Avoid Addl Cost
362338 08/18/2016 779649  20.45 APPARELMASTER-MUSKEGMat Rental 2900-0052-801.000 Brookhaven 20.45 5 Avoid Addl Cost
361929 08/18/2016 779649  15.45 APPARELMASTER-MUSKEGMat Rental 2900-0052-801.000 Brookhaven 15.45 5 Avoid Addl Cost
361529 08/18/2016 779649  20.45 APPARELMASTER-MUSKEGMat Rental 2900-0052-801.000 Brookhaven 20.45 5 Avoid Addl Cost
363937 08/25/2016 780048  10.17 APPARELMASTER-MUSKEGfloor mats at brinks 2220-7341-931.000 HealthWest 10.17 5 Avoid Addl Cost
364044 08/25/2016 780048  74.39 APPARELMASTER-MUSKEGUniforms & Rugs 5880-0591-749.000 Muskegon Area Transit 32.76 5 Avoid Addl Cost

 5880-0591-776.000 Muskegon Area Transit 41.63
785385 08/18/2016 779650  27.90 APPLIED IMAGING SYSTEM Copy machine maintenance and repair 2220-7040-942.000 HealthWest 1.46 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7144-942.000 HealthWest 4.48
 2220-7318-942.000 HealthWest 11.69
 2220-7321-942.000 HealthWest 0.07
 2220-7325-942.000 HealthWest 6.60
 2220-7328-942.000 HealthWest 3.60

786649 08/18/2016 779650  220.22 APPLIED IMAGING SYSTEM Copy machine maintenance and repair 2220-7040-942.000 HealthWest 11.54 1 Co Board Specific Appr
 2220-7144-942.000 HealthWest 35.37
 2220-7318-942.000 HealthWest 92.27
 2220-7321-942.000 HealthWest 0.53
 2220-7325-942.000 HealthWest 52.13
 2220-7328-942.000 HealthWest 28.38

089175 08/25/2016 780231 H 382.50 APTA Classified Ad-Passenger Transport 5880-0587-902.000 Muskegon Area Transit 382.50 0 Not an Exception
8/1/16 08/25/2016 780049  1,483.24 ARC - MUSKEGON CONSUMER SUPPORT/TRAINING, CL2220-7704-801.066 HealthWest 1,483.24 1 Co Board Specific Appr
5504480 08/18/2016 779651  1,908.00 ARCADIA HEALTH SERVICEContract staffing for NH 2900-0072-845.030 Brookhaven 1,908.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
37745 08/11/2016 779198  93.50 ARCHITECTURAL HARDWA LB-950 W. NORTON 5500-0000-039.000 Land Bank 93.50 5 Avoid Addl Cost
37222 08/11/2016 779198  8,009.43 ARCHITECTURAL HARDWA LB-950 W. NORTON 5500-0000-039.000 Land Bank 8,009.43 5 Avoid Addl Cost
311587 08/18/2016 779652  24.00 ARCHITECTURAL HARDWA KEYS 5910-0552-747.000 Regional Water System 24.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
37918 08/18/2016 779652  442.80 ARCHITECTURAL HARDWA SCHLAGE LOCK 5910-0552-747.000 Regional Water System 442.80 5 Avoid Addl Cost
37910 08/18/2016 779652  14.69 ARCHITECTURAL HARDWA KEY TAG RACKS 6340-0249-931.050 County South Campus 14.69 5 Avoid Addl Cost
37717 08/25/2016 780050  85.50 ARCHITECTURAL HARDWA KEY BLANKS 6340-0249-931.050 County South Campus 85.50 5 Avoid Addl Cost
2312622504 08/18/2016 779653  162.00 ARCTIC GLACIER PREMIUM180- 7# Bags of Ice for resale at Pionee 2080-0691-747.000 Parks 162.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
2312622806 08/25/2016 780051  162.00 ARCTIC GLACIER PREMIUM180 - #7 bags of ice for Pioneer Park 2080-0691-747.000 Parks 162.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
2312621108 08/11/2016 779199  214.20 ARCTIC GLACIER PREMIUM238 7-lb bags Ice for resale 2080-0691-747.000 Parks 214.20 5 Avoid Addl Cost
2313621405 08/11/2016 779199  151.20 ARCTIC GLACIER PREMIUM168 - 7# bags of ice for Resale at Pione 2080-0691-747.000 Parks 151.20 5 Avoid Addl Cost
2312621806 08/11/2016 779199  189.00 ARCTIC GLACIER PREMIUM210-7# Bags of ice for resale at Pioneer 2080-0691-747.000 Parks 189.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
2312622203 08/18/2016 779653  270.00 ARCTIC GLACIER PREMIUM300- 7# Bags of Ice for resale at Pionee 2080-0691-747.000 Parks 270.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
JPB226963.0131 08/23/2016 779885  33.64 ARDENA FRANCINE DURENJuror 226963 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
AAG0136109 08/26/2016 780332 H 194.70 ARNOLD'S AUTO GLASS Windshield replacement 1010-0265-937.000 Michael E. Kobza Hall of 194.70 0 Not an Exception
14-735804 08/25/2016 780232 H 30.55 ARROW UNIFORM LLC MAT AND UNIFORM CLEANING 5710-0526-749.000 Solid Waste Manageme 30.55 0 Not an Exception
14-743229 08/25/2016 780232 H 30.55 ARROW UNIFORM LLC MAT AND UNIFORM CLEANING 5710-0526-749.000 Solid Waste Manageme 30.55 0 Not an Exception
1022289 08/25/2016 780232 H 240.10 ARROW UNIFORM LLC Order # 435985, L. Carson 5880-0587-749.000 Muskegon Area Transit 240.10 0 Not an Exception
1023659 08/25/2016 780232 H 151.25 ARROW UNIFORM LLC Order # 436392, T. Cook 5880-0587-749.000 Muskegon Area Transit 151.25 0 Not an Exception
1023328 08/25/2016 780232 H 20.44 ARROW UNIFORM LLC Order # 436419, R. Hobbs 5880-0587-749.000 Muskegon Area Transit 20.44 0 Not an Exception
1026493 08/26/2016 780333 H 232.91 ARROW UNIFORM LLC Order # 437379, R. Melchor 5880-0587-749.000 Muskegon Area Transit 232.91 0 Not an Exception
08152016AD 08/23/2016 779948  7.20 ASHLEIGH DEMILLE Witness: State vs BG 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.20 8 Authoritative Order
07252016AW 08/08/2016 779098  6.60 ASHLEY WAGGONER Witness: State vs KML 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.60 8 Authoritative Order
7252016AW 08/08/2016 779099  6.00 ASHLEY WAGGONER Witness: State vs KML 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.00 8 Authoritative Order
40255 08/25/2016 780233 H 42.14 ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 3 Yards of Recycled Asphalt to sweeten 2080-0691-747.000 Parks 42.14 0 Not an Exception
0023 08/26/2016 780334 H 280.00 ASSOCIATED LANGUAGE CTranslations 2150-0149-802.010 Family Court 280.00 0 Not an Exception
8/10/16 754 WOODLAN 08/18/2016 779654  46.69 ATHENA BOOTH REFUND CREDIT BAL / WOOL-0007545910-0000-277.020 Regional Water System 24.44 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)

 5910-0000-226.012 Regional Water System 22.25
7252016AJ 08/08/2016 779100  6.60 AUSTIN JANSIEWICZ Witness: State vs DLS 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.60 8 Authoritative Order
1779 08/18/2016 779655  7,900.00 AUSTIN PAINTING LLC LB-950 W. NORTON SUITE 301 5500-0000-039.000 Land Bank 7,900.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
RSTC 8/14/16 KL 08/16/2016 779482  20.00 AUTO OWNERS INSURANC Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 20.00 8 Authoritative Order
RSTC 8/14/16 MD 08/16/2016 779483  20.00 AUTO OWNERS INSURANC Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 20.00 8 Authoritative Order
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EOBS 4535 & 4539 08/25/2016 780052  950.00 AUTUMN BLOHM Housing Assistance 2220-7327-801.161 HealthWest 950.00 9 Community Program Support
EOB 4498 08/18/2016 779656  12,463.24 AVAL INC CLS FOR GRETCHEN'S PLACE RESID2220-7157-801.179 HealthWest 12,463.24 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4503-4504 08/18/2016 779656  20,865.30 AVAL INC CLS FOR GRETCHEN'S PLACE RESID2220-7157-801.179 HealthWest 20,865.30 1 Co Board Specific Appr
7461 08/25/2016 780234 H 405.00 BALANCE MASSAGE AND Yyoga classes 8/2-9/27/16 2220-7064-801.000 HealthWest 405.00 0 Not an Exception
RSTC 8/14/16 EM 08/16/2016 779484  25.00 BANK OF AMERICA Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 25.00 8 Authoritative Order
JPB229127.0131 08/16/2016 779589  50.92 BARBARA ANN DELIA Juror 229127 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 25.92
08082016BB 08/23/2016 779949  7.00 BARBARA BLOOMFIELD Witness: State vs SLP 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.00 8 Authoritative Order
BF 8.12.16 08/11/2016 779200  784.88 BARBARA FOLEY Employee deduction 8.12.16 7040-0000-231.160 Imprest Payroll Fund 784.88 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
BF 8.26.16 08/25/2016 780053  784.88 BARBARA FOLEY Employee deductions 8.26.16 7040-0000-231.160 Imprest Payroll Fund 784.88 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
08012016BH 08/08/2016 779101  7.20 BARBARA HOLT Witness: State vs GBC 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.20 8 Authoritative Order
EOB 4528 08/25/2016 780054  650.00 BARBARA J BARNES housing assistance 2220-7327-801.161 HealthWest 650.00 9 Community Program Support
JPB238059.0136 08/23/2016 779917  23.30 BARBARA JEAN FAITH Juror 238059 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 10.80
JPB226494.0136 08/23/2016 779931  23.30 BARBARA JEAN PLICHTA Juror 226494 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 10.80
0804162 08/18/2016 779657  86.48 BARBARA JOHNSON INTERPRETATION SERVICES FOR TH2220-7144-801.000 HealthWest 80.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7144-863.000 HealthWest 6.48
0818162 08/25/2016 780055  86.48 BARBARA JOHNSON INTERPRETATION SERVICES FOR TH2220-7321-801.000 HealthWest 80.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7321-863.000 HealthWest 6.48
08112016BJB 08/23/2016 779950  7.40 BARBARA JUNE BEASECKEWitness: State vs TAE 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.40 8 Authoritative Order
12935 08/11/2016 779201  5,274.60 BARRETT PLUMBING, INC. LB-950 W Norton - Plumbing 5500-0000-039.000 Land Bank 5,274.60 5 Avoid Addl Cost
383-341637 08/25/2016 780235 H 28.36 BATTERIES PLUS BATTERIES 1010-0351-729.000 Sheriff Jail 14.18 0 Not an Exception

 1010-0301-729.000 Sheriff Operations 14.18
TO-BOR CONTRERAS B08/11/2016 779202  449.05 BAUDELIO CONTRERAS # 24-142-000-0028-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 449.05 8 Authoritative Order
EOB 4472 08/18/2016 779658  12,869.00 BCA STONECREST CENTERHUMAN SERVICES 2220-7073-802.050 HealthWest 12,869.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4419-4438 08/11/2016 779203  235,993.31 BEACON SERVICES RESIDENTIAL SERVICES FOR CMH C2220-7160-801.000 HealthWest 2,740.50 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7347-801.110 HealthWest 102,739.84
 2220-7348-801.000 HealthWest 130,512.97

mileage 7/26/16 08/11/2016 779204  38.34 BECKY JO CHARON ExpReimb-Mileage 7/5-7/26/16 2220-7144-863.000 HealthWest 38.34 2 Employee Travel Reimb
152073 08/11/2016 779205  51.92 BEMADA SERVICES Process Service 16002467NA 2150-0149-829.000 Family Court 51.92 3 Personal Services by Indiv
JPB229995.0136 08/23/2016 779914  23.30 BETH TYSOR CARROZZA Juror 229995 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 10.80
1608 08/25/2016 780236 H 325.00 BGI ASSOCIATES LLC CIVIL INVESTIGATION 1010-0164-801.000 Public Defender 325.00 0 Not an Exception
3003 08/25/2016 780237 H 64.24 BIG APPLE BAGELS JUDGES MEAL 1010-0136-864.000 District Court 64.24 0 Not an Exception
094316 08/18/2016 779659  150.00 BISHOP HEATING & AIR CO DTE Test&Tune - 2520 Redman Lane 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 150.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
JPB227582.0136 08/23/2016 779923  31.94 BLAIR HOWARD KAHRS Juror 227582 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 19.44
NC1001302564 08/25/2016 780238 H 406.48 BOB BARKER COMPANY RAZORS AND SANITARY NAPKINS 1010-0351-748.000 Sheriff Jail 406.48 0 Not an Exception
15676 08/25/2016 780239 H 210.00 BOB BROOKS COMPUTER SPRINTER TONER 1010-0351-729.000 Sheriff Jail 210.00 0 Not an Exception
15679 08/25/2016 780239 H 275.00 BOB BROOKS COMPUTER SDRUM AND TONERS 1010-0136-729.000 District Court 275.00 0 Not an Exception
15677 08/11/2016 779206  210.00 BOB BROOKS COMPUTER SFamily Ct; Toner 1010-0131-729.000 Circuit Court 2.16 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 1010-0132-729.000 Circuit Court Collections 2.88
 2150-0142-729.000 Family Court 110.98
 2150-0146-729.000 Family Court 5.29
 2150-0149-729.000 Family Court 23.99
 2920-0152-729.000 Child Care Fund 51.03
 2150-0166-729.000 Family Court 2.16
 2150-0230-729.000 Family Court 11.51

15749 08/18/2016 779660  405.00 BOB BROOKS COMPUTER SPrinter Drum 1010-0131-729.000 Circuit Court 4.16 1 Co Board Specific Appr
 1010-0132-729.000 Circuit Court Collections 5.55
 2150-0142-729.000 Family Court 214.04
 2150-0146-729.000 Family Court 10.21
 2150-0149-729.000 Family Court 46.27
 2920-0152-729.000 Child Care Fund 98.42
 2150-0166-729.000 Family Court 4.16
 2150-0230-729.000 Family Court 22.19

15995 08/26/2016 780335 H 369.00 BOB BROOKS COMPUTER SDRUMS AND TONERS 1010-0136-729.000 District Court 369.00 0 Not an Exception
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16081 08/26/2016 780335 H 170.00 BOB BROOKS COMPUTER SToner 2210-6100-729.000 Public Health 170.00 0 Not an Exception
1947 08/25/2016 780240 H 7,250.00 BOLT LIMITED INC Laserfiche Annual License and Maintena2220-many-947.100 HealthWest 7,250.00 0 Not an Exception
1946 08/25/2016 780240 H 8,686.00 BOLT LIMITED INC Laserfiche Annual License and Maintena2220-many-947.100 HealthWest 8,686.00 0 Not an Exception
64272 08/18/2016 779661  2,005.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-737 S. Woodland1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 2,005.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64327 08/18/2016 779661  1,595.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-2353 Harrison 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,595.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64364 08/18/2016 779661  1,305.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm 5408 Russ 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,305.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64258 08/18/2016 779661  1,130.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-5454 Hall 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,130.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64279 08/18/2016 779661  725.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-3758 Liberty 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 725.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64361 08/18/2016 779661  1,965.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1043 Ada 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,965.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64265 08/18/2016 779661  1,755.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-62 Kenwood 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,755.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64288 08/18/2016 779661  1,105.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-721 Randall 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,105.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64275 08/18/2016 779661  575.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1281 Pontaluna L1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 575.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64295 08/18/2016 779661  1,515.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1574 N. Vesta 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,515.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64237 08/18/2016 779661  1,190.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1486 Montgomer1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,190.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64259 08/18/2016 779661  1,130.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1460 S. Mill Iron 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,130.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64271 08/18/2016 779661  575.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-2304 Shamrock 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 575.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64198 08/18/2016 779661  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-615 Johnathon 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64359 08/18/2016 779661  1,215.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-4227 Orchard 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,215.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64263 08/18/2016 779661  575.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-2475 Patriot Lane1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 575.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64360 08/18/2016 779661  1,215.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1445 Hillcrest 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,215.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64055 08/18/2016 779661  2,650.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1990 Simonelli 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 2,650.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64290 08/18/2016 779661  575.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-4085 Briarwood 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 575.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64362 08/18/2016 779661  1,215.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1728 Lee 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,215.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64365 08/18/2016 779661  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-27 Locust 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64367 08/18/2016 779661  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-3338 Birchwood 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64038 08/18/2016 779661  3,150.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-4788 S. Shore D 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 3,150.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
63209 08/18/2016 779661  900.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1230 Sumac 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 900.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64159 08/18/2016 779661  790.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-3763 American 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 790.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64363 08/18/2016 779661  1,040.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-375 Monroe 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,040.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64262 08/18/2016 779661  2,055.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-849 W. Forest 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 2,055.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64061 08/18/2016 779661  605.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-211 S. Elizabeth 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 605.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64507 08/18/2016 779661  840.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-2014 7th 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 840.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64300 08/18/2016 779661  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-2525 Redman 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
63805 08/18/2016 779661  2,650.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm -5563 Mlller 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 2,650.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
63915 08/18/2016 779661  2,650.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-2250 Chester 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 2,650.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
63834 08/18/2016 779661  190.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-2082 Simonelli 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 190.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64222 08/18/2016 779661  1,215.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1196 Forest 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,215.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64299 08/18/2016 779661  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-565 Taffy Lane 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64268 08/18/2016 779661  1,580.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1196 Bolen 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,580.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64193 08/18/2016 779661  400.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-3826 Malibu 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 400.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64224 08/18/2016 779661  1,215.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1114 Hilton Park 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,215.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64243 08/18/2016 779661  1,230.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-2495 W. Giles 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,230.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64324 08/18/2016 779661  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-5017 Winesap 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64251 08/18/2016 779661  575.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-3813 Fairmont La1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 575.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64326 08/18/2016 779661  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-3657 Easy Circle1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64325 08/18/2016 779661  575.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-450 Sunshine La1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 575.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64289 08/18/2016 779661  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1842 Snowberry 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64257 08/18/2016 779661  1,130.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1740 Langeland 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,130.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64194 08/18/2016 779661  1,340.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1708 Kregel 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,340.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64296 08/18/2016 779661  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-607 Harvest Lan 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64291 08/18/2016 779661  575.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-7321 White Rd # 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 575.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64264 08/18/2016 779661  2,055.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1638 Division 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 2,055.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64266 08/18/2016 779661  1,305.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-5705 Colleen 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,305.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
63873 08/18/2016 779661  2,650.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-3703 Watson 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 2,650.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64328 08/18/2016 779661  1,965.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1173 Copper Cre1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,965.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64196 08/18/2016 779661  575.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-4063 Sawgrass 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 575.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
63197 08/18/2016 779661  2,700.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-529 Sunshine #21010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 2,700.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
63193 08/18/2016 779661  230.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1427 Calvin 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 230.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
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64223 08/18/2016 779661  1,515.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1056 S. Forest 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,515.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64297 08/18/2016 779661  575.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-529 Sunshine #11010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 575.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64298 08/18/2016 779661  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-5024 Winesap 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64197 08/18/2016 779661  2,080.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-2073 Philo 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 2,080.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64267 08/18/2016 779661  1,615.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-5065 Apple 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,615.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64255 08/18/2016 779661  1,605.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1360 Chatterson 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,605.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64269 08/18/2016 779661  1,625.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1123 Bolen 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,625.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64411 08/25/2016 780056  865.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1081 Parkway 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 865.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
63828 08/25/2016 780056  2,650.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-846 E. Isabella 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 2,650.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
63995 08/25/2016 780056  150.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-4753 W. Bard 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 150.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64203 08/25/2016 780056  2,650.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-2307 Ducey 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 2,650.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64494 08/25/2016 780056  1,175.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-2307 Ducey #2 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,175.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64233 08/25/2016 780056  350.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-7509 Whitehall 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 350.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64366 08/25/2016 780056  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-3888 Bobby Lane1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64403 08/25/2016 780056  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1090 Calgary 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64408 08/25/2016 780056  490.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-35 Maple Ct 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 490.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
63308 08/25/2016 780056  263.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-2311 Jarman 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 263.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64375 08/25/2016 780056  1,215.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-3786 Monteview 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 1,215.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64410 08/25/2016 780056  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-3318 Maplewood1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64407 08/25/2016 780056  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-930 Alvarado 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64405 08/25/2016 780056  640.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-3229 Edmonton 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 640.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64330 08/25/2016 780056  575.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-1281 E. Pontalun1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 575.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
64329 08/25/2016 780056  665.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-2701 Huizenga L1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 665.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
63964 08/25/2016 780056  350.00 BOWEN HEATING AND COODTE Test&Tune Prgm-891 E. Isabella 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 350.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
JPB245289.0136 08/09/2016 779177  21.14 BRAD ALLEN RALSTON Juror 245289 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
BRIANS CRENS 7/20/1608/18/2016 779662  300.00 BRAINS LLP Legal Fees for Dr. Wolff to testify for SC 2150-0149-829.000 Family Court 300.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
08102016BJ 08/23/2016 779951  7.80 BRANDI JANES Witness: State vs DU 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.80 8 Authoritative Order
JPB253546.0136 08/09/2016 779161  33.64 BRANDON CHAD KITTLE Juror 253546 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
JPB244490.0136 08/23/2016 779930  23.30 BRANDON JOSEPH PIDER Juror 244490 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 10.80
JPB240266.0131 08/16/2016 779639  35.80 BRENDA ANN VANDYKE Juror 240266 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
RSTJ 94142 08/16/2016 779485  69.23 BRENDA COLLINS Juvenile Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-272.000 Restitutions Payable-Juv 69.23 8 Authoritative Order
RSTC 8/14/16 DJ 08/16/2016 779486  66.76 BRENDA HARRIS Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 66.76 8 Authoritative Order
WASLUSKY 8/16a 08/25/2016 780057  511.57 BRENDA WASLUSKY Mentoring services 8/1 - 8/15/16 2920-0152-802.000 Child Care Fund 511.57 3 Personal Services by Indiv
JPB253121.0131 08/16/2016 779576  35.80 BRETT JAMES BELMAREZ Juror 253121 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
BR 8.12.16 08/11/2016 779207  1,777.57 BRETT N RODGERS, TRUSTEmployee deduction 8.12.16 7040-0000-231.160 Imprest Payroll Fund 1,777.57 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
BR 8.26.16 08/25/2016 780058  1,777.57 BRETT N RODGERS, TRUSTEmployee deductions 8.26.16 7040-0000-231.160 Imprest Payroll Fund 1,777.57 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
TO-BOR CROFF 08/11/2016 779208  410.32 BRIAN CROFF # 10-490-000-0003-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 410.32 8 Authoritative Order
petty cash 8/12/16 08/19/2016 779859  467.49 BRIAN SPEER petty cash reconciliation 7/25-8/12/16 2220-0000-273.006 HealthWest 120.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7059-729.000 HealthWest 31.74
 2220-7065-801.000 HealthWest 125.00
 2220-7144-750.000 HealthWest 10.60
 2220-7144-863.000 HealthWest 28.08
 2220-7146-750.000 HealthWest 13.32
 2220-7147-863.000 HealthWest 84.40
 2220-7318-750.000 HealthWest 15.93
 2220-7325-863.000 HealthWest 27.00
 2220-7330-729.000 HealthWest 10.58
 2220-7705-730.000 HealthWest 0.84

8483670 08/25/2016 780241 H 49.76 BRIGGS HEALTHCARE ID Bands 2900-0072-747.000 Brookhaven 49.76 0 Not an Exception
mileage 8/10/16 08/25/2016 780059  99.63 BRIGITTE DODGE ExpReimb-mileage 8/10/16 2220-7330-863.000 HealthWest 99.63 2 Employee Travel Reimb
10085166 08/18/2016 779663  692.63 BRINK'S INC. Armored Transportation August 2016 1010-0253-810.000 Treasurer 346.32 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2150-0142-810.000 Family Court 346.31
mileage 7/22/16 08/11/2016 779209  46.44 BRISHIA KLUCK ExpReimb-Mileage 7/5-7/22/16 2220-7329-863.000 HealthWest 46.44 2 Employee Travel Reimb
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08092016BJ 08/23/2016 779952  8.40 BRITTANY JOHNSON Witness: State vs BL 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 8.40 8 Authoritative Order
TO 08-15-16 08/11/2016 779210  624.00 BRITTNEY RENEE VANDER INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTOR FOR OFF 5500-2550-801.000 Land Bank 312.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv

 2212-6458-801.000 Lead Hazard Control 312.00
TO 09-01-16 08/25/2016 780060  624.00 BRITTNEY RENEE VANDER INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTOR FOR OFF 5500-2550-801.000 Land Bank 312.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv

 2212-6458-801.000 Lead Hazard Control 312.00
66658 08/25/2016 780242 H 200.00 BRITTON & BOSSENBROEKLEGAL SERVICES - JULY 2016 5910-0546-829.000 Regional Water System 100.00 0 Not an Exception

 5910-0552-829.000 Regional Water System 100.00
08012016BG 08/08/2016 779102  7.00 BROOK GILL Witness: State vs AH 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.00 8 Authoritative Order
JPB253476.0131 08/23/2016 779891  37.96 BROOKE ARDEN HILL Juror 253476 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 12.96
08092016BG 08/23/2016 779953  6.20 BROOKE GRANT Witness: State vs JM 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.20 8 Authoritative Order
08102016BW 08/23/2016 779954  6.20 BROOKE WALKER Witness: State vs TMB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.20 8 Authoritative Order
108284 08/18/2016 779664  5,871.00 BS & A SOFTWARE Fixed asset system-support 8/1/16-8/1/16680-0000-123.000 Information Technology 5,871.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
TO-BOR MCFARREN 08/11/2016 779211  485.41 BUD MCFARREN #10-013-400-0029-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 485.41 8 Authoritative Order
3014 08/25/2016 780061  11,537.00 BURNHAM & FLOWER OF MRenewal of Tax Collection Bond- Winter 6770-0203-912.080 Insurance 11,537.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
16-19 08/25/2016 780062  376.61 CALVIN L BOSMAN VISITING JUDGE 1010-0136-831.000 District Court 376.61 3 Personal Services by Indiv
MATS REFUND 6/29/16 08/11/2016 779212  50.00 Candace Coleman Room rental refund 5880-0000-204.015 Muskegon Area Transit 50.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
59966 08/11/2016 779213  9,477.78 CANTEEN SERVICES INC MEAL SERVICES FOR THE MUSKEGO1010-0351-801.000 Sheriff Jail 9,477.78 1 Co Board Specific Appr
59967 08/18/2016 779665  2,091.72 CANTEEN SERVICES INC Meals & Snacks for JTC Residents 2920-0662-751.000 Child Care Fund 2,091.72 1 Co Board Specific Appr
60116 08/18/2016 779666  9,199.38 CANTEEN SERVICES INC MEAL SERVICES FOR THE MUSKEGO1010-0351-801.000 Sheriff Jail 9,199.38 1 Co Board Specific Appr
60117 08/18/2016 779665  2,513.34 CANTEEN SERVICES INC Meals & Snacks for JTC Residents 2920-0662-751.000 Child Care Fund 2,513.34 1 Co Board Specific Appr
60262 08/25/2016 780063  2,321.02 CANTEEN SERVICES INC Meals & Snacks for JTC Residents 2920-0662-751.000 Child Care Fund 2,321.02 1 Co Board Specific Appr
TO-BOR C AVERY 08/11/2016 779214  519.02 CARIANN AVERY # 11-030-100-0050-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 519.02 8 Authoritative Order
JPB245687.0131 08/16/2016 779590  33.64 CARLA JEAN DEREMER Juror 245687 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
07292016 08/11/2016 779215  577.50 CARLY ELIZABETH MCNEIL Conflict Attorney Services 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 577.50 3 Personal Services by Indiv
JPB247211.0136 08/23/2016 779932  38.42 CAROL MARIE RAGER Juror 247211 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 25.92
TO-BOR THOMAS CA 08/11/2016 779216  303.61 CAROL THOMAS # 26-770-006-0020-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 303.61 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR BLAKE 08/11/2016 779217  309.63 CAROLYN BLAKE #24-545-004-0002-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 309.63 8 Authoritative Order
JPB234434.0131 08/16/2016 779613  35.80 CAROLYN DAWN KOTECKI Juror 234434 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
07292016 08/11/2016 779218  40.00 CAROLYN GASTON & ASSOCONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 40.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
08052016CW 08/23/2016 779955  6.80 CAROLYN WILES Witness: State vs MRT 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.80 8 Authoritative Order
RSTC 8/14/16 CC 08/16/2016 779487  12.50 CARRIE RAMBERT Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 12.50 8 Authoritative Order
EOB 4484 08/25/2016 780243 H 960.00 CASE MANAGEMENT OF MI clinical services 2220-7160-801.000 HealthWest 960.00 0 Not an Exception
WM59131 07/16 08/11/2016 779219  1,144.00 CATHOLIC CHARITIES WESCOGNITIVE BEHAVIORAL CLASSES 2640-0377-801.122 Community Corrections 1,144.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
WM59131JULY16 08/25/2016 780064  858.00 CATHOLIC CHARITIES WESCOGNITIVE BEHAVIORAL CLASSES 2640-0377-801.122 Community Corrections 858.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
073116 08/25/2016 780065  62.48 CATHY S HOUSEMAN ExpReimb: Mileage 07/08 - 07/29/16 2300-0251-863.000 Accommodations Tax 62.48 2 Employee Travel Reimb
DSX6055 08/25/2016 780244 H 1,857.00 CDW GOVERNMENT LED monitor - 21.5" (20) 6680-0228-729.010 Information Technology 1,857.00 0 Not an Exception
SCOTT DAY-J 7/16 08/12/2016 779463  225.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; A D-J; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 225.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT BEASLEY 7/16 08/12/2016 779463  300.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; AB; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 300.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT BRYANT 7/16 08/12/2016 779463  150.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; DB; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 150.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT CAMP 7/16 08/12/2016 779463  450.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; BC; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 450.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT ADJ 7/23/16 08/12/2016 779463  150.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; A D-J; 7/23/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 150.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT GILL 7/16 08/12/2016 779463  75.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; KG; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 75.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT GRIFFIN 7/16 08/12/2016 779463  225.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; JG; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 225.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT HENDERSON 7 08/12/2016 779463  600.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; DH; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 600.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT MALONE 7/16 08/12/2016 779463  225.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; AM; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 225.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT MOREHEAD 7/108/12/2016 779463  75.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; LM; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 75.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT NEWMAN 7/16 08/12/2016 779463  375.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; AN; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 375.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT OLEEN 7/16 08/12/2016 779463  450.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; CO; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 450.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT OLENICZAK 7/108/12/2016 779463  375.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; CO; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 375.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT PERCY-L 7/16 08/12/2016 779463  450.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; J P-L; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 450.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT SCHRADER 7/108/12/2016 779463  525.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; MS; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 525.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
SCOTT WALKER 7/16 08/12/2016 779463  300.00 CEDRIC H SCOTT MA  CAC Counseling; SW; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 300.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4409 08/11/2016 779220  2,000.00 CENTRIA HEALTHCARE LLCDiagnostic testing for Applied Behavior A2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 2,000.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
07252016CMM 08/08/2016 779103  6.40 CHANTEL M MONTGOMERYWitness: State vs TM 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT BOARD REPORT
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08012016CC 08/08/2016 779104  6.20 CHARIESHA COLLINS Witness: State vs AG 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.20 8 Authoritative Order
JPB241767.0131 08/23/2016 779892  33.64 CHARLENE KAY HOWARD Juror 241767 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
September 2016 08/18/2016 779667  4,100.00 CHARLES BEAL RESIDENTIAL SPACE RENTAL OR LE2220-0000-273.005 HealthWest 4,100.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
08152016CB 08/23/2016 779956  6.00 CHARLES BERGREN Witness: State vs TA 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.00 8 Authoritative Order
8152016CB 08/23/2016 779956  6.10 CHARLES BERGREN Witness: State vs TA 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.10 8 Authoritative Order
8/5/2016 08/11/2016 779221  267.83 CHARLES T NASH ExpReimb: Travel 07/21 - 07/26/16 1010-0101-871.000 Board of Commissioners 267.83 2 Employee Travel Reimb
RSTC 8/14/16 HT 08/16/2016 779488  5.00 CHARLES YOUNG Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 5.00 8 Authoritative Order
2133 08/25/2016 780245 H 1,192.50 CHARLIE'S KIDS FOUNDATISLEEP BABY SAFE AND SNUG BOAR2210-6410-747.000 Public Health 1,080.00 0 Not an Exception

 2210-6410-747.000 Public Health 112.50
RSTC 8/14/16 WM 08/16/2016 779489  25.00 CHASE CARD SERVICES Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 25.00 8 Authoritative Order
JPB223877.0131 08/23/2016 779886  33.64 CHASE DOUGLAS DUVALL Juror 223877 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
08122016CP 08/23/2016 779957  6.20 CHERYL PIERCE Witness: State vs RS 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.20 8 Authoritative Order
ADVOCACY 7/16 08/18/2016 779668  2,500.00 CHILD ABUSE COUNCIL OF Advocacy Program 2920-1422-802.000 Child Care Fund 2,500.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
CASA 7/16 08/18/2016 779668  7,500.00 CHILD ABUSE COUNCIL OF CASA Program 2920-1433-802.000 Child Care Fund 7,500.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
T Cooper August 2016 08/11/2016 779222  520.00 CHOICE PROPERTY MGMT HUD rental assistance 2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 9 Community Program Support
T Cooper 09/2016 08/25/2016 780066  520.00 CHOICE PROPERTY MGMT HUD rental assistance 2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 9 Community Program Support
TO-BOR PATRICIO 08/11/2016 779223  1,047.37 CHRIS PATRICIO # 25-541-000-0330-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 1,047.37 8 Authoritative Order
08052016CJ 08/23/2016 779958  6.80 CHRISTOPHER JANDT Witness: State vs RSC 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.80 8 Authoritative Order
JPB225098.0131 08/16/2016 779610  33.64 CHRISTOPHER KURT KAIJAJuror 225098 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
JPB234543.0131 08/16/2016 779584  35.80 CHRISTOPHER LAMARR COJuror 234543 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
JPB230389.0131 08/16/2016 779629  35.80 CHRISTOPHER LEE ROBINSJuror 230389 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
08152016CP 08/23/2016 779959  7.70 CHRISTOPHER PENA Witness: State vs TA 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.70 8 Authoritative Order
301385308 08/26/2016 780336 H 140.31 CINTAS floor mats at clubhouse 2220-7137-931.000 HealthWest 140.31 0 Not an Exception
06090001AUG-16 08/11/2016 779224  14.85 CITY OF MONTAGUE LB-5170 LAKEVIEW ST 5500-0000-039.000 Land Bank 14.85 5 Avoid Addl Cost
07312016 08/18/2016 779669  311.85 CITY OF MONTAGUE JULY FINES AND COSTS 7010-0000-216.020 City of Montague L/O F 311.85 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
07312016 08/18/2016 779671  9,623.03 CITY OF MUSKEGON JULY FINES AND COSTS 7010-0000-216.030 City of Muskegon L/O F 9,623.03 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
0112132503AUG-16 08/18/2016 779670  37.95 CITY OF MUSKEGON LB-671 APPLE AVE 5500-2550-931.002 Land Bank 37.95 1 Co Board Specific Appr
16-0004399 08/11/2016 779226  10,449.43 CITY OF MUSKEGON Water maintenance & Sampling June 205910-0552-801.000 Regional Water System 10,151.74 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 5910-0552-801.300 Regional Water System 297.69
16-0004397 08/11/2016 779226  389.68 CITY OF MUSKEGON Water maintenance & Sampling June 205910-0552-801.400 Regional Water System 389.68 1 Co Board Specific Appr
16-0004396 08/11/2016 779226  432.52 CITY OF MUSKEGON Water maintenance & Sampling June 205910-0546-801.400 Regional Water System 432.52 1 Co Board Specific Appr
16-0004391 08/11/2016 779226  3,023.49 CITY OF MUSKEGON Water maintenance & Sampling June 205910-0546-801.000 Regional Water System 1,284.67 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 5910-0546-801.300 Regional Water System 1,738.82 1 Co Board Specific Appr
03487 08/11/2016 779225  78.02 CITY OF MUSKEGON LB-333 IONIA AVE 5500-0000-204.451 Land Bank 78.02 1 Co Board Specific Appr
8/22/16  7501 08/25/2016 780067  1,518.89 CITY OF MUSKEGON ESW E KEATING AVE TWP 59 / 019935910-0552-923.050 Regional Water System 1,518.89 1 Co Board Specific Appr
8/22/16  7401 08/25/2016 780067  47,123.54 CITY OF MUSKEGON ESW HARVEY ST TWP-MT / 019934745910-0552-923.050 Regional Water System 47,123.54 1 Co Board Specific Appr
8/22/16  8001 08/25/2016 780067  89,204.54 CITY OF MUSKEGON NSW 44 OTTAWA ST / 0399348001 5910-0546-923.050 Regional Water System 89,204.54 1 Co Board Specific Appr
8/22/16  7601 08/25/2016 780067  28,179.32 CITY OF MUSKEGON ESW 99 QUARTERLINE RD / 0199347 5910-0552-923.050 Regional Water System 28,179.32 1 Co Board Specific Appr
2222 WOOD-SUMMER 08/11/2016 779227  609.25 CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHLB-2222 WOOD 5500-0000-204.353 Land Bank 609.25 5 Avoid Addl Cost
HARDESTHIT-19 PROP08/18/2016 779672  4,750.00 CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHLB-SHARE OF ADMIN HARDEST HIT 2550-2552-967.124 Blight Elimination 4,750.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost

 2550-2552-967.124 Blight Elimination 19,000.00
 5500-2550-680.000 Land Bank (4,750.00)
 5500-2550-680.000 Land Bank (14,250.00)

2337WOOD-SUMMER T08/11/2016 779227  782.57 CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHLB-2337 WOOD-2016 SUMMER TAX 5500-0000-039.000 Land Bank 782.57 5 Avoid Addl Cost
07312016 08/18/2016 779673  1,124.15 CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHJULY FINES AND COSTS 7010-0000-216.040 City of Muskegon Height 1,124.15 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
07312016 08/18/2016 779674  132.00 CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGO JULY FINES AND COSTS 7010-0000-216.050 City of North Muskegon 132.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
07312016 08/18/2016 779675  3,672.74 CITY OF NORTON SHORES JULY FINES AND COSTS 7010-0000-216.060 City of Norton Shores L/ 3,672.74 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
337018 08/19/2016 779860  25,491.38 CITY OF NORTON SHORES AIRPORT RESCUE & FIREFIGHTING S5810-0536-805.010 Airport 25,491.38 1 Co Board Specific Appr
GTT1-003571 7/16 08/25/2016 780068  162.86 CITY OF NORTON SHORES 3571 S GETTY ST WATER & SEWER B5920-5060-923.000 Wastewater Manageme 162.86 1 Co Board Specific Appr
07312016 08/18/2016 779676  599.28 CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARKJULY FINES AND COSTS 7010-0000-216.070 City of Roosevelt Park L 599.28 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
07312016 08/18/2016 779677  1,174.97 CITY OF WHITEHALL JULY FINES AND COSTS 7010-0000-216.080 City of Whitehall L/O F & 1,174.97 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
EOB 4455 08/11/2016 779228  1,050.00 CKN MANAGEMENT INC. housing assistance 2220-7348-801.139 HealthWest 1,050.00 9 Community Program Support
CLARINDA 7/16 08/12/2016 779464  5,270.00 CLARINDA YOUTH CORPORBoard & Care 7/16 2920-0665-844.021 Child Care Fund 5,270.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
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65960 08/25/2016 780246 H 27.95 CLASSIC STAMP & SIGN rubber stamp 2220-7705-729.000 HealthWest 27.95 0 Not an Exception
RSTC 8/14/16 MV 08/16/2016 779490  100.00 CLIENT PROTECTION FUNDCircuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 100.00 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR DAVEY 08/11/2016 779229  1,025.09 CODY DAVEY # 15-400-000-0018-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 1,025.09 8 Authoritative Order
1259 08/25/2016 780247 H 195.00 COGENT LABORATORY SO Conditioning Reagent 5920-5020-768.000 Wastewater Manageme 195.00 0 Not an Exception
JTC - August 2016 08/11/2016 779230  41.32 COMCAST JTC #01720575948-01-9 Svc 8/14-9/13 2920-0662-850.000 Child Care Fund 41.32 5 Avoid Addl Cost
June/July16 08/18/2016 779679  80.22 COMCAST Cable service for Hazmat hangar 1190-0427-850.000 Emergency Services 80.22 1 Co Board Specific Appr
080716Cable 08/18/2016 779679  140.79 COMCAST 01720311631018/Cable Svc 990 Terrac1010-0131-942.000 Circuit Court 30.97 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 1010-0229-942.000 Prosecutor 54.91
 2800-0232-942.000 Crime Victims' Rights 23.94
 7010-0000-270.010 Sheriff Inmates Trust Mo 30.97

Aug2016Cable 08/18/2016 779679  156.68 COMCAST 01720311630036/Cable Svc 990 Terrac1010-0351-850.000 Sheriff Jail 156.68 1 Co Board Specific Appr
NC829001 08/18/2016 779678  70.00 COMCAST MATS Ads on Comcast 5880-0588-902.000 Muskegon Area Transit 70.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
NC829000 08/18/2016 779678  54.00 COMCAST MARC Ads on Comcast 5880-0590-902.000 Muskegon Area Transit 54.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
NC828999 08/18/2016 779678  80.00 COMCAST MARC Ads on Comcast 5880-0590-902.000 Muskegon Area Transit 80.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
NC828998 08/18/2016 779678  229.00 COMCAST MATS Ads on Comcast 5880-0588-902.000 Muskegon Area Transit 229.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
01720566761032Aug 08/18/2016 779679  58.16 COMCAST CABLE TV 1010-0136-801.000 District Court 58.16 1 Co Board Specific Appr
sept2016 08/25/2016 780069  114.41 COMCAST Cable service for Oak St. 1190-0426-850.000 Emergency Services 114.41 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 17803 08/11/2016 779231  1,806.00 COMMUNITY HEALING CEN SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER SERVIC2220-7063-801.166 HealthWest 1,806.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 17840 08/25/2016 780070  3,263.55 COMMUNITY HEALING CEN SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER SERVIC2220-7063-801.166 HealthWest 3,263.55 1 Co Board Specific Appr
RSTC 8/14/16 PP 08/16/2016 779491  60.00 COMMUNITY SHORES BANKCircuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 60.00 8 Authoritative Order
160819-001BMMTA 08/25/2016 780071  1,500.00 COMPRESSION FUELING S CNG System Repairs 5880-0591-936.000 Muskegon Area Transit 1,500.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
JPB229427.0136 08/23/2016 779940  34.10 CONNIE KAY WHITE Juror 229427 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 21.60
TO-BOR WANERUS 08/11/2016 779232  844.76 CONNIE WANERUS # 27-288-000-0137-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 844.76 8 Authoritative Order
202695096296 08/11/2016 779234  865.24 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000 0854 8438 / 590 W WESTERN AV2300-0274-921.000 Accommodations Tax 865.24 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202695096437 08/11/2016 779234  67.54 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000 0858 1066 / 670 W WESTERN AV2300-0273-921.000 Accommodations Tax 67.54 1 Co Board Specific Appr
205097903042 08/11/2016 779234  22.59 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000 1205 3714 / 761 S QUARTERLINE1010-0260-921.000 Shady Grove Cemetery 22.59 1 Co Board Specific Appr
205453895277 08/11/2016 779234  518.25 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1030 1327 7258 / 980 TERRACE STRE1010-0265-921.000 Michael E. Kobza Hall of 259.12 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 1010-0271-921.000 County Jail Building-Old 259.13
206343720619 08/11/2016 779234  78.44 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000 4475 2291 / 2606 WHITEHALL RD1010-0263-921.000 Cordova Site O&M 78.44 1 Co Board Specific Appr
204919946493 08/11/2016 779234  3,277.27 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000 0047 5341 / 1611 OAK AVE 1010-0268-921.000 Oak Ave. Building 3,277.27 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202250152935 08/11/2016 779234  35.53 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000 7020 1155 / 980 TERRACE ST 1010-0270-921.000 County Jail Building 201 35.53 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202962068667 08/11/2016 779234  3,008.22 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000 7054 2657 / 205 E APPLE AVE 202920-0661-921.000 Child Care Fund 3,008.22 1 Co Board Specific Appr
201093307983 08/11/2016 779234  953.23 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000 0013 8980 / 1470 PECK ST 2970-6494-921.000 Mental Health Buildings 953.23 1 Co Board Specific Appr
2026950964331 08/11/2016 779234  22.59 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000 0858 0415 / 700 W WESTERN AV2300-0273-921.000 Accommodations Tax 22.59 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202695096440 08/11/2016 779234  182.69 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000 0858 1363 / 690 W WESTERN AV2300-0273-921.000 Accommodations Tax 182.69 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202695096430 08/11/2016 779234  330.91 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-0858-0191/660 W. WESTERN AV2300-0273-921.000 Accommodations Tax 330.91 1 Co Board Specific Appr
601009581095 08/11/2016 779234  8.65 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-1336-3328/1563 Scenic Dr 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 8.65 1 Co Board Specific Appr
204119000829 08/11/2016 779234  23.69 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-1336-1785/1563 Scenic Dr 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 23.69 1 Co Board Specific Appr
204119000834 08/11/2016 779234  24.64 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-1336-2056/1557 Scenic Dr 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 24.64 1 Co Board Specific Appr
204119000839 08/11/2016 779234  23.82 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-1336-2239/1557 Scenic Dr 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 23.82 1 Co Board Specific Appr
204119000848 08/11/2016 779234  247.66 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-1336-2759/1549 Scenic 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 247.66 1 Co Board Specific Appr
204111900843 08/11/2016 779234  45.48 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-1336-2510/1547 Scenic 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 45.48 1 Co Board Specific Appr
206165830697 08/11/2016 779234  1,169.05 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-1336-0910/1571 Scenic Dr 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 1,169.05 1 Co Board Specific Appr
206165830699 08/11/2016 779234  3,517.67 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-1336-1512/1565 Scenic 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 3,517.67 1 Co Board Specific Appr
201716183047 08/11/2016 779234  355.71 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-0007-2148/Musk Co street lights 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 355.71 1 Co Board Specific Appr
206877601233 08/11/2016 779234  852.52 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-1879-5862/10701 Nichols 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 852.52 1 Co Board Specific Appr
204386014092 08/18/2016 779681  78.84 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-2334-1736/6215 Main 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 78.84 1 Co Board Specific Appr
204386014082 08/18/2016 779681  584.25 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-2334-1314/6219 Main 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 584.25 1 Co Board Specific Appr
204386014087 08/18/2016 779681  33.74 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-2334-1579/6177 Main 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 33.74 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202606128278 08/11/2016 779233  26.48 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-2408-5142/7808 E Apple 1010-0265-921.000 Michael E. Kobza Hall of 26.48 1 Co Board Specific Appr
201271268386 08/11/2016 779233  767.30 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-4797-9420/8620 Water St 5920-5060-921.000 Wastewater Manageme 767.30 1 Co Board Specific Appr
201538207079 08/11/2016 779233  853.59 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-0035-4058/300 S Lake 5920-5060-921.000 Wastewater Manageme 853.59 1 Co Board Specific Appr
201093325108 08/11/2016 779233  3,980.83 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-0015-8376/785 Whitehall Rd 5920-5060-921.000 Wastewater Manageme 3,980.83 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202161156945 08/11/2016 779233  4,688.74 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-0007-4755/3571 S Getty 5920-5060-921.000 Wastewater Manageme 4,688.74 1 Co Board Specific Appr
201093325104 08/11/2016 779234  1,435.67 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000 0015 4730 / 616 W GILES RD 5910-0546-921.000 Regional Water System 1,435.67 1 Co Board Specific Appr
103017852262 08/11/2016 779234  10.25 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1030-1785-2262/LB-5170 LAKEVIEW S5500-0000-039.000 Land Bank 10.25 1 Co Board Specific Appr
203496068853 08/11/2016 779234  10.69 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1030-2183-1666/LB-457 W. ASHLAND 5500-0000-039.000 Land Bank 10.69 1 Co Board Specific Appr
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206788662844 08/18/2016 779681  25.36 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000 3041 8071/ Moore Park 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 25.36 1 Co Board Specific Appr
201805187877 08/18/2016 779681  21.76 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1030-2105-3154/LB-2209 REYNOLDS S5500-0000-039.000 Land Bank 21.76 1 Co Board Specific Appr
204119017155 08/18/2016 779680  27.60 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-2409-4615/998 S Brooks 5920-5060-921.000 Wastewater Manageme 27.60 1 Co Board Specific Appr
601009591827 08/18/2016 779681  46.01 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-3716-7994/4932 AIRPORT ACCE5810-0537-921.000 Airport 46.01 1 Co Board Specific Appr
204030021999 08/18/2016 779681  22.85 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-3716-8877/4952 AIRPORT ACCE5810-0537-921.000 Airport 22.85 1 Co Board Specific Appr
201004565021 08/18/2016 779681  12,516.31 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-0017-0884/444 E ELLIS RD 5810-0536-921.000 Airport 12,516.31 1 Co Board Specific Appr
205097922659 08/18/2016 779681  41.70 CONSUMERS ENERGY 9022 APPLE/ACCT # 100025960533 - L5710-0526-921.000 Solid Waste Manageme 41.70 1 Co Board Specific Appr
205097922662 08/18/2016 779681  547.38 CONSUMERS ENERGY 9366 APPLE/ACCT# 100025960616- O5710-0526-921.000 Solid Waste Manageme 547.38 1 Co Board Specific Appr
203852050162 08/18/2016 779681  3,928.44 CONSUMERS ENERGY 9112 APPLE/ACCT # 100025960350-C 5710-1528-921.000 Solid Waste Manageme 3,928.44 1 Co Board Specific Appr
203852050163 08/18/2016 779681  251.96 CONSUMERS ENERGY 9424 APPLE/ACCT # 100025960673-S 5710-0526-921.000 Solid Waste Manageme 251.96 1 Co Board Specific Appr
8235 08/25/2016 780072  207.77 CONSUMERS ENERGY S&S Relief/CE utility assist GJ 2930-8942-849.000 Veterans Affairs Dept 207.77 1 Co Board Specific Appr
201627206245 08/25/2016 780073  33.78 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1030-1807-1920/LB-3120 GLADE ST 5500-0000-039.000 Land Bank 33.78 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202784091401 08/25/2016 780073  45.06 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-4120-4080/3128 LAKETON AVE. 6345-1620-921.000 Maintenance Garage 45.06 1 Co Board Specific Appr
206699677016 08/25/2016 780073  37.65 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-0663-3356/11 W BYRON RD 5810-0536-921.000 Airport 37.65 1 Co Board Specific Appr
203407100164 08/25/2016 780073  163.22 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-3241-2973/1244 E STERNBERG 5810-0536-921.000 Airport 163.22 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202250180924 08/25/2016 780073  40.31 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-3716-9230/600 E STERNBERG R5810-0536-921.000 Airport 40.31 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202250180922 08/25/2016 780073  23.13 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-3716-4942/4864 AIRPORT ACCE5810-0537-921.000 Airport 23.13 1 Co Board Specific Appr
206521696766 08/25/2016 780073  22.98 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1030-2107-0869/4944 AIRPORT ACCE5810-0537-921.000 Airport 22.98 1 Co Board Specific Appr
204297016669 08/25/2016 780073  41.10 CONSUMERS ENERGY Wolf Lake Drain Pump 8010-8551-921.000 Drain Fund 41.10 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202250180286 08/25/2016 780073  26.62 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-3229-3654/588 E ELLIS RD 5810-0536-921.000 Airport 26.62 1 Co Board Specific Appr
201004571199 08/25/2016 780073  59.44 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-3117-0424/539 AIRPORT RD 5810-0536-921.000 Airport 59.44 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202250180249 08/25/2016 780073  75.36 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-3229-1757/4800 AIRPORT ACCE5810-0536-921.000 Airport 75.36 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202250180252 08/25/2016 780073  74.81 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-3229-1807/4848 AIRPORT ACCE5810-0536-921.000 Airport 74.81 1 Co Board Specific Appr
201004571200 08/25/2016 780073  66.71 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-3117-0481/585 AIRPORT RD 5810-0536-921.000 Airport 66.71 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202250180247 08/25/2016 780073  70.62 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-3229-1682/4896 AIRPORT ACCE5810-0536-921.000 Airport 70.62 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202250180919 08/25/2016 780073  22.85 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-3716-2342/4812 AIRPORT ACCE5810-0537-921.000 Airport 22.85 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202250180920 08/25/2016 780073  23.13 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-3716-2631/4820 AIRPORT ACCE5810-0537-921.000 Airport 23.13 1 Co Board Specific Appr
202250180921 08/25/2016 780073  23.13 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-3716-4645/4860 AIRPORT ACCE5810-0537-921.000 Airport 23.13 1 Co Board Specific Appr
100027089430 08/25/2016 780073  53.02 CONSUMERS ENERGY 1000-2708-9430/5891 Blackmer 2080-0691-921.000 Parks 53.02 1 Co Board Specific Appr
N385767 08/25/2016 780248 H 637.02 COOKS CORRECTIONAL TUMBLERS AND SPORKS 7010-0000-270.010 Sheriff Inmates Trust Mo 637.02 0 Not an Exception
TONLBROOKSRD 08/18/2016 779682  1,311.92 CORELOGIC TAX SERVICESOVER PMT ON 558 N BROOKS RD 7010-0000-208.000 Accounts Payable-Custo 1,311.92 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
08092016CD 08/23/2016 779960  6.40 COREY DUNCAN Witness: State vs CC 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
RSTC 8/14/16 AS 08/16/2016 779492  600.00 COREY MEYERS Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 600.00 8 Authoritative Order
CCS-10394 08/25/2016 780074  74,655.09 CORRECTIONAL HEALTHCASEPT 2016 INMATE MEDICAL SERVIC1010-0351-802.000 Sheriff Jail 74,655.09 1 Co Board Specific Appr
201408472 08/12/2016 779465  25,485.00 COUNTY OF OTTAWA Agency Board & Care; 7/16 2920-0666-844.021 Child Care Fund 25,485.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4481 08/18/2016 779683  477.00 COUNTY OF OTTAWA CLS and Personal Care/Support for CM 2220-7160-801.000 HealthWest 477.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4482 08/18/2016 779683  3,581.20 COUNTY OF OTTAWA CLS and Personal Care/Support for CM 2220-7160-801.000 HealthWest 3,581.20 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4487 08/25/2016 780075  3,700.00 COUNTY OF OTTAWA CLS and Personal Care/Support for CM 2220-7160-801.000 HealthWest 3,700.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
8/12/16 08/25/2016 780075  10,322.56 COUNTY OF OTTAWA CLS and Personal Care/Support for CM 2220-7160-801.000 HealthWest 10,322.56 1 Co Board Specific Appr
08/12/2016 08/25/2016 780075  6,682.50 COUNTY OF OTTAWA CLS and Personal Care/Support for CM 2220-7160-801.000 HealthWest 6,682.50 1 Co Board Specific Appr
08162016CAG 08/23/2016 779961  7.20 COURTNEY A GUST Witness: State vs CZG 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.20 8 Authoritative Order
EOB 4395 08/11/2016 779235  1,374.85 COVENANT ENABLING RESPersonal Care and Community Living S 2220-7347-801.110 HealthWest 1,374.85 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4396 08/11/2016 779235  2,062.12 COVENANT ENABLING RESPersonal Care and Community Living S 2220-7347-801.110 HealthWest 2,062.12 1 Co Board Specific Appr
R Cook 09/2016 08/25/2016 780076  490.00 CRAIG ALAN CRITCHETT Rental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7051-801.000 HealthWest 490.00 9 Community Program Support
RSTC 8/14/16 RWMB 08/16/2016 779493  119.01 CRIME VICTIM SERVICES Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 119.01 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR MAGALLA 08/11/2016 779236  309.06 CRISTOBAL MAGALLA # 24-205-063-0002-60 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 309.06 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR PENA 08/11/2016 779237  384.30 CRUZ PENA #24-670-000-0010-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 384.30 8 Authoritative Order
1267923 08/18/2016 779684  32.97 CULLIGAN Water unit rental 8/01/16 - 8/31/16 6770-0203-945.000 Insurance 32.97 5 Avoid Addl Cost
RSTC 8/14/16 TF 08/16/2016 779494  12.52 CUMIS INSURANCE SOCIETCircuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 12.52 8 Authoritative Order
010-28252 08/18/2016 779685  723.24 CUMMINS BRIDGEWAY LLCShop Software - Cummins Insite Annua 5880-0591-947.000 Muskegon Area Transit 723.24 5 Avoid Addl Cost
010-28253 08/18/2016 779685  376.05 CUMMINS BRIDGEWAY LLCShop Software - Cummins Quickserve A5880-0591-947.000 Muskegon Area Transit 376.05 5 Avoid Addl Cost
483091 08/25/2016 780249 H 500.00 CUMULUS BROADCASTINGMARC Radio Ads on Cumulus 5880-0590-902.000 Muskegon Area Transit 500.00 0 Not an Exception
High School Football 08/25/2016 780249 H 990.00 CUMULUS BROADCASTINGMATS Radio Advertising - High School F5880-0588-902.000 Muskegon Area Transit 990.00 0 Not an Exception
483045 08/25/2016 780249 H 429.00 CUMULUS BROADCASTINGMARC Radio Ads on Cumulus 5880-0590-902.000 Muskegon Area Transit 429.00 0 Not an Exception
482990 08/25/2016 780249 H 510.00 CUMULUS BROADCASTINGMARC Radio Ads on Cumulus 5880-0590-902.000 Muskegon Area Transit 510.00 0 Not an Exception
23737 08/25/2016 780251 H 465.57 CUSTOM SERVICE PRINTER#9 Return Envelopes Circuit Court 1010-0145-728.000 Jury Commission 465.57 0 Not an Exception
23736 08/25/2016 780251 H 569.91 CUSTOM SERVICE PRINTER#10 Envelopes: Circuit & District Courts 1010-0145-728.000 Jury Commission 569.91 0 Not an Exception
23745 08/25/2016 780250 H 200.43 CUSTOM SERVICE PRINTERENVELOPES 1010-0136-728.000 District Court 200.43 0 Not an Exception
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JPB243899.0136 08/09/2016 779165  23.30 CYNTHIA LYNN BLAIR Juror 243899 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order
 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 10.80

529776 08/25/2016 780252 H 50.00 CYRACOM INTERNATIONALOPI monthly minimum 2220-7701-801.000 HealthWest 50.00 0 Not an Exception
JPB222504.0131 08/23/2016 779890  35.80 CYRUS LEONARD HAWKINSJuror 222504 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
JPB251252.0136 08/23/2016 779916  34.10 DALE ANDREW ESCH Juror 251252 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 21.60
DAL TWP  8/11/16 08/18/2016 779686  2,009.82 DALTON TOWNSHIP SEWER REIMBURSEMENT  8/05/16 - 85910-0000-226.011 Regional Water System 2,009.82 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
DAL TWP 8/4/16 08/11/2016 779238  1,116.00 DALTON TOWNSHIP SEWER REIMBURSEMENT  7/29/16 - 85910-0000-226.011 Regional Water System 1,116.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
DAL TWP 8/18/16 08/25/2016 780077  365.26 DALTON TOWNSHIP SEWER REIMBURSEMENT  8/12/16 - 85910-0000-226.011 Regional Water System 365.26 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
RSTC 8/14/16 SH 08/16/2016 779495  25.00 DANIEL AND JILL BORGMANCircuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 25.00 8 Authoritative Order
RSTC 8/14/16 JC 08/16/2016 779496  25.00 DANIEL GILMER Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 25.00 8 Authoritative Order
mileage 7/26/16 08/18/2016 779687  29.70 DANIEL P SWIER ExpReimb-Mileage 7/5-7/26/16 2220-7329-863.000 HealthWest 29.70 2 Employee Travel Reimb
07272016DL 08/08/2016 779105  6.40 DANIELLE LONGMIRE Witness: State vs PDSH 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
JPB223534.0136 08/23/2016 779929  23.30 DARRYL JOHN PEDLER Juror 223534 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 10.80
mileage 7/27/16 08/11/2016 779239  37.58 DAVE ROSS ExpReimb-Mileage 7/16-7/27/16 2220-7144-863.000 HealthWest 37.58 2 Employee Travel Reimb
JPB248283.0131 08/16/2016 779577  50.92 DAVID ANDREW BETKA Juror 248283 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 25.92
07062016 08/11/2016 779240  255.00 DAVID B. KORTERING CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.020 Public Defender 255.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
08092016DC 08/23/2016 779962  12.80 DAVID CHURCHWELL Witness: State vs DB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 12.80 8 Authoritative Order
07262016DC 08/08/2016 779106  8.20 DAVID CROSS Witness: State vs ED 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 8.20 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR DURSEMA 08/11/2016 779241  38.70 DAVID DURSEMA # 15-257-000-0017-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 38.70 8 Authoritative Order
RSTC 8/14/16 AR 08/16/2016 779497  50.00 DAVID HAACK Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 50.00 8 Authoritative Order
08082016DH 08/23/2016 779963  7.20 DAVID HUBBELL Witness: State vs SLP 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.20 8 Authoritative Order
JPB223289.0136 08/09/2016 779164  21.14 DAVID JON ANDERSON Juror 223289 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
TO-BOR MEDENDORP 08/11/2016 779242  1,358.04 DAVID MEDENDORP # 27-296-000-0085-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 1,358.04 8 Authoritative Order
3435305593 08/25/2016 780253 H 30.00 DAVID P BONTHUIS ExpReimb: Employee Work Cell Calls-A5920-5040-851.000 Wastewater Manageme 30.00 0 Not an Exception
08092016DR 08/23/2016 779964  29.00 DAVID ROBINSON Witness: State vs DB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 29.00 8 Authoritative Order
07252016DK 08/08/2016 779107  6.10 DAWN KULESZA Witness: State vs DAH 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.10 8 Authoritative Order
07252016 08/11/2016 779243  480.00 DAWN MARIE GOODWIN CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 480.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
EOB 4442 08/11/2016 779244  28,041.05 DAYBREAK COMMUNITY LIVING SUPPORTS FOR2220-7157-801.179 HealthWest 28,041.05 1 Co Board Specific Appr
August2016 08/11/2016 779245  529.15 DE LAGE LANDEN PUBLIC FFY-16 Ricoh Copier Lease 1010-0164-942.000 Public Defender 166.23 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 1010-0171-942.000 Administration 113.28
 2220-7705-942.000 HealthWest 249.64

08162016DD 08/23/2016 779965  9.80 DEAN DILTS Witness: State vs LA 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 9.80 8 Authoritative Order
JPB239597.0131 08/23/2016 779906  35.80 DEANNA MARIE TOTTINGHAJuror 239597 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
RSTC 8/14/16 SB 08/16/2016 779498  149.00 DEB SCHILLER Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 149.00 8 Authoritative Order
mileage 6/30/16 08/11/2016 779246  81.54 DEBBIE LETOURNEAU ExpReimb-Mileage 6/1-6/30/16 2220-7329-863.000 HealthWest 81.54 2 Employee Travel Reimb
mileage 7/27/16 08/11/2016 779247  56.70 DEBBIE LETOURNEAU ExpReimb-Mileage 7/5-7/27/16 2220-7329-863.000 HealthWest 56.70 2 Employee Travel Reimb
08092016DS 08/23/2016 779966  7.00 DEBBIE SCHILLER Witness: State vs DB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.00 8 Authoritative Order
08-11-2016 08/18/2016 779688  25,000.00 DEBORAH LARABEE AND Settlement Agreement 6770-0203-911.101 Insurance 25,000.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
07272016DM 08/08/2016 779108  8.00 DEBORAH MODD Witness: State vs RM 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 8.00 8 Authoritative Order
mileage 7/26/16 08/11/2016 779248  41.58 DEBRA S IAMS ExpReimb-Mileage 7/6-7/26/16 2220-7133-863.000 HealthWest 41.58 2 Employee Travel Reimb
22216 08/25/2016 780078  1,556.00 DEERPATH RECYCLERS, INScrap tire recycling grant CO-1661037 2261-5282-802.000 Sustainability Grant 1,556.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
22233 08/25/2016 780078  2,000.00 DEERPATH RECYCLERS, INScrap tire recycling grant CO-1661037 2261-5282-802.000 Sustainability Grant 2,000.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
22215 08/25/2016 780078  1,738.00 DEERPATH RECYCLERS, INScrap tire recycling grant CO-1661037 2261-5282-802.000 Sustainability Grant 1,738.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
TO-BOR KECSKES 08/11/2016 779249  853.40 DELORES KECSKES # 10-400-000-0050-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 853.40 8 Authoritative Order
08042016DYT 08/23/2016 779967  6.40 DELORIS YVETTE TRAMME Witness: State vs AW 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
JPB249412.0136 08/23/2016 779937  21.14 DENISE MARIE TORREY Juror 249412 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
TONLGILES 08/18/2016 779689  29.56 DENNIS COMSTOCK OVER PMT ON 2072 W GILES RD 7010-0000-208.000 Accounts Payable-Custo 29.56 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
JPB239380.0131 08/16/2016 779604  46.60 DENNIS DWIGHT HARRISS Juror 239380 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 21.60
TO-BOR HEIDEL 08/11/2016 779250  2,317.94 DENNIS HEIDEL # 27-820-000-0009-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 2,317.94 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR PINTOSKI 08/11/2016 779251  674.54 DENNIS PINTOSKI # 24-205-362-0011-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 674.54 8 Authoritative Order
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RSTC 8/14/16 RJ 08/16/2016 779499  5.00 DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SCircuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 5.00 8 Authoritative Order
JPB234478.0136 08/23/2016 779920  23.30 DEREK MIKEL GALLEGOS Juror 234478 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 10.80
RSTC 8/14/16 DD 08/16/2016 779500  85.97 DERRICK HUNTER Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 85.97 8 Authoritative Order
JPB227283.0131 08/16/2016 779642  50.92 DERYL DUANE WESTRATE Juror 227283 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 25.92
1041562 08/25/2016 780254 H 8,625.82 DETROIT PUMP & MANUFACCutter Package for Pumps at A Station 5920-5060-778.000 Wastewater Manageme 8,467.55 0 Not an Exception

 5920-5060-778.000 Wastewater Manageme 158.27
610028229055 08/11/2016 779252  1,050.50 DEX MEDIA Yellow Pages Billing-August 2016 2220-7330-851.000 HealthWest 59.25 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7701-851.000 HealthWest 878.50
 6660-2973-851.000 Equipment Revolving 112.75

EOB 4536 08/25/2016 780079  900.00 DIAMOND PENEGAR housing assistance 2220-7327-801.161 HealthWest 900.00 9 Community Program Support
TO-BOR DEITERS 08/11/2016 779253  2,436.93 DIANE DEITERS # 04-775-000-0019-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 2,436.93 8 Authoritative Order
08022016DMI 08/08/2016 779109  10.90 DIANNA M IRELAND Witness: State vs CH 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 10.90 8 Authoritative Order
0616 08/19/2016 779861  2,591.29 DIANNE HOOFMAN AIRPORT MARKETING SERVICES 06/ 5810-0536-801.000 Airport 2,591.29 3 Personal Services by Indiv
EOB 4456 08/11/2016 779254  229.00 DICE PROPERTY MANAGEMhousing assistance 2220-7347-801.139 HealthWest 229.00 9 Community Program Support
T Keller 09/2016 08/25/2016 780080  520.00 DICE PROPERTY MANAGEMRental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 9 Community Program Support
071816 08/11/2016 779255  170.67 DISH NETWORK MONTHLY SATELLITE TV/MUSIC SER5810-0536-942.000 Airport 170.67 1 Co Board Specific Appr
031190 08/25/2016 780255 H 2,540.79 DIVERSIFIED MEDICAL STALPN Contract staffing for LS 2900-0072-845.030 Brookhaven 2,540.79 0 Not an Exception
031227 08/25/2016 780255 H 2,383.86 DIVERSIFIED MEDICAL STALPN Contract staffing for LS 2900-0072-845.030 Brookhaven 2,383.86 0 Not an Exception
031262 08/26/2016 780337 H 1,581.40 DIVERSIFIED MEDICAL STALPN Contract Staffing for LS 2900-0072-845.030 Brookhaven 1,581.40 0 Not an Exception
1666 8/9/16 08/18/2016 779690  860.00 DNA; DRUG AND ALCOHOL SSSPP Drug Testing for 7/16 2153-1423-740.000 SSSPP Grant 860.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
054817 08/25/2016 780256 H 613.30 DOBB PRINTING Trolley Brochure Reprint for Burning Foo5880-0588-728.000 Muskegon Area Transit 613.30 0 Not an Exception
RSTC 8/14/16 RS 08/16/2016 779501  200.00 DOGHOUSE SALOON Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 200.00 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR PELFRESNE 08/11/2016 779256  1,905.10 DONALD PELFRESNE # 15-103-200-0010-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 1,905.10 8 Authoritative Order
JPB233358.0136 08/09/2016 779176  23.30 DONALD RAY MCKINNEY Juror 233358 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 10.80
RSTC 8/14/16 TG 08/16/2016 779502  25.00 DONALD TAYLOR Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 25.00 8 Authoritative Order
080916 08/25/2016 780081  24.84 Donna B VanderVries ExpReimb: Mileage 08/09/16 1010-0225-863.000 Equalization 24.84 2 Employee Travel Reimb
080116 08/11/2016 779257  10.80 Donna B VanderVries ExpReimb: Mileage 08/01/16 1010-0225-863.000 Equalization 10.80 2 Employee Travel Reimb
JPB231823.0131 08/16/2016 779574  33.64 DONNA KIM ALLEN Juror 231823 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
08122016DB 08/23/2016 779968  6.20 DOROTHY BLANCHETTE Witness: State vs LB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.20 8 Authoritative Order
27616 08/11/2016 779258  1,257.00 DOUBLE L ENTERPRISES, I 2nd App of Fertilization at Various Sites 2300-0274-938.000 Accommodations Tax 290.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost

 2970-6494-938.000 Mental Health Buildings 57.00
 2970-6493-938.000 Mental Health Buildings 110.00
 1010-0268-938.000 Oak Ave. Building 110.00
 5880-0591-931.050 Muskegon Area Transit 250.00
 2300-0273-938.000 Accommodations Tax 325.00
 2920-0661-938.000 Child Care Fund 115.00

27730 08/25/2016 780082  210.00 DOUBLE L ENTERPRISES, I LB-5170 LAKEVIEW ST 5500-0000-039.000 Land Bank 210.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
JPB232009.0136 08/09/2016 779157  33.64 DOUGLAS DOYLE AMSTUTZJuror 232009 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
AUGUST 2016 08/25/2016 780083  4,000.00 DOUGLAS HOCH, MD MEDICAL DIRECTOR SERVICES 2210-6100-802.000 Public Health 1,600.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2210-6711-802.000 Public Health 2,400.00
8233 08/17/2016 779643  200.00 DTE ENERGY S&S Relief-utility assistance GLC 2930-8942-849.000 Veterans Affairs Dept 200.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
8/11/16   00071 08/25/2016 780084  321.79 DTE ENERGY 4569 392 0007 1 / 376 E APPLE AVE 2970-6493-922.000 Mental Health Buildings 321.79 1 Co Board Specific Appr
7/27/16  00035 08/11/2016 779259  71.15 DTE ENERGY 4625 772 0003 5 / 1611 OAK AVE 1010-0268-922.000 Oak Ave. Building 71.15 1 Co Board Specific Appr
8/22/2016 08/11/2016 779259  1,989.44 DTE ENERGY 4625-819-0001-8/1890 Apple Ave 2900-0052-922.000 Brookhaven 1,989.44 1 Co Board Specific Appr
7/18/16  00012 08/11/2016 779259  5,212.58 DTE ENERGY 7342 377 0001 2 / 990 TERRACE ST 1010-0270-922.000 County Jail Building 201 5,212.58 1 Co Board Specific Appr
6/15/16  00027 08/11/2016 779259  57.86 DTE ENERGY 4625 772 0002 7  / 560 W WESTERN A2300-0274-922.000 Accommodations Tax 57.86 1 Co Board Specific Appr
7/15/16  00022 08/11/2016 779259  171.18 DTE ENERGY 4569 392 0002 2 / 155 E APPLE AVE 6340-0245-922.000 County South Campus 85.59 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 6340-0246-922.000 County South Campus 85.59
7/15/16  00015 08/11/2016 779259  3,354.41 DTE ENERGY 4625 793 0001 5  / 980 TERRACE ST 1010-0265-922.000 Michael E. Kobza Hall of 2,683.53 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 1010-0271-922.000 County Jail Building-Old 670.88
7/26/16  00139 08/11/2016 779259  39.49 DTE ENERGY 4569 392 0013 9 / 616 W GILES RD 5910-0546-922.000 Regional Water System 39.49 1 Co Board Specific Appr
7/27/16  00162 08/11/2016 779259  32.53 DTE ENERGY 4569 392 0016 2 / 99 QUARTERLINE R5910-0552-922.000 Regional Water System 32.53 1 Co Board Specific Appr
JulAug2016 08/25/2016 780084  37.11 DTE ENERGY 7670-493-0001-9/685 Airport Rd 1190-0427-922.000 Emergency Services 37.11 1 Co Board Specific Appr
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8/11/16  00154 08/25/2016 780084  35.01 DTE ENERGY 4569 392 0015 4 / 1316 E KEATING AV5910-0552-922.000 Regional Water System 35.01 1 Co Board Specific Appr
081516/Sixth St 08/25/2016 780084  7,935.78 DTE ENERGY 4625-826-0001-3/2624 6th St 7/13-8/15 5880-0587-760.000 Muskegon Area Transit 5,384.74 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 5880-0595-760.000 Muskegon Area Transit 1,709.34
 5880-0591-922.000 Muskegon Area Transit 484.19
 5880-0594-760.000 Muskegon Area Transit 357.51

8/15/16  00019 08/25/2016 780084  32.46 DTE ENERGY 4577 460 0001 9 / 54 OTTAWA ST 5910-0546-922.000 Regional Water System 32.46 1 Co Board Specific Appr
8/16/16 1860 ADA 08/25/2016 780085  114.87 DWIGHT HAMILTON REFUND CREDIT BAL / ADA1-001860-5910-0000-277.020 Regional Water System 59.45 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)

 5910-0000-226.012 Regional Water System 55.42
A Rausch 09/2016 08/25/2016 780086  200.00 E & L AFC rental assistance 2220-7347-801.000 HealthWest 200.00 9 Community Program Support
88622 08/12/2016 779466  2,737.84 EAGLE VILLAGE INC Board & Care; 7/11-7/24/16 2920-0665-844.021 Child Care Fund 2,737.84 1 Co Board Specific Appr
88742 08/18/2016 779691  2,737.84 EAGLE VILLAGE INC Board & Care 7/25-8/7/16 2920-0665-844.021 Child Care Fund 2,737.84 1 Co Board Specific Appr
RSTC 8/14/16 CH 08/16/2016 779503  20.00 EARL THOMAS Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 20.00 8 Authoritative Order
JPB235589.0131 08/16/2016 779595  35.80 EARLENE LYNN ERB Juror 235589 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
TO-BOR LEVELSTON 08/11/2016 779260  170.89 EBONY LEVELSTON # 26-835-000-0179-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 170.89 8 Authoritative Order
ECMC 8.12.16 08/11/2016 779261  219.93 ECMC Employee deduction 8.12.16 7040-0000-231.166 Imprest Payroll Fund 219.93 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
ECMC 8.26.16 08/25/2016 780087  233.84 ECMC Employee deduction 8.26.16 7040-0000-231.166 Imprest Payroll Fund 233.84 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
T Sain 09/2016 08/25/2016 780088  520.00 ED BODMAN RENTAL ASSISTANCE THROUGH THE2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
JPB237362.0131 08/16/2016 779626  159.56 EDWARD GENE POLLOCK Juror 237362 Dates 08/09/2016-08/12/21010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 125.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 34.56
TO-BOR OWENS 08/11/2016 779262  292.70 EDWARD OWENS # 24-165-000-0021-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 292.70 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR SEITZ 08/11/2016 779263  130.47 ELAINE SEITZ # 04-012-100-0003-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 130.47 8 Authoritative Order
52775 08/12/2016 779467  2,033.00 ELEVATOR SERVICE INC Elevator Servicing 2900-0052-931.000 Brookhaven 2,033.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
TO-BOR COOPER 08/11/2016 779264  60.00 ELI COOPER # 15-030-400-0005-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 60.00 8 Authoritative Order
JPB250087.0136 08/09/2016 779171  21.14 ELIZABETH ANN HILL Juror 250087 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
August 2016 08/18/2016 779692  62.00 ELIZABETH BORGESON Graphic Design for Facebook 2900-0050-902.020 Brookhaven 62.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
JPB245989.0131 08/16/2016 779638  35.80 ELROY WALDO VALENTINEJuror 245989 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
JPB229633.0131 08/16/2016 779627  31.94 EMILEE ANN RAHN Juror 229633 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 19.44
08152016ED 08/23/2016 779969  8.00 EMILY DAVIS Witness: State vs BRD 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 8.00 8 Authoritative Order
3680 08/25/2016 780257 H 1,318.02 ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMTYPE II & TYPE III Quarterly reports 5710-0526-771.030 Solid Waste Manageme 1,318.02 0 Not an Exception
RSTC 8/14/16 RJ 08/16/2016 779504  100.00 ENTERPRISE IRON & META Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 100.00 8 Authoritative Order
54024 08/18/2016 779693  255.00 ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING1467 PALMER 2212-6458-802.000 Lead Hazard Control 255.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
54023 08/18/2016 779693  110.00 ENVIRONMENTAL TESTINGLB-1506 MARCOUX 2212-6458-802.000 Lead Hazard Control 110.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
53886 08/18/2016 779693  425.00 ENVIRONMENTAL TESTINGLHRP-3460 Roosevelt Rd 2212-6458-802.000 Lead Hazard Control 425.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
53298 08/11/2016 779265  425.00 ENVIRONMENTAL TESTINGLHRP-792 CATHERINE 2212-6458-802.000 Lead Hazard Control 425.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
54092 08/25/2016 780089  255.00 ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING1467 Palmer-QUALIFICATIONS LEAD 2212-6458-802.000 Lead Hazard Control 255.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
TO-BOR JAWOR 08/11/2016 779266  767.18 ERIC JAWOR # 11-240-000-0002-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 767.18 8 Authoritative Order
TO-R128318 08/11/2016 779267  33.12 ERIC MCFARLAND # 05-024-400-0007-00 7010-0000-208.000 Accounts Payable-Custo 33.12 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
ES PLG 8/8/16 08/25/2016 780090  61.99 Eric P Stevens ExpReimb: Mileage PLG 08/08/16 2150-0142-863.000 Family Court 61.99 2 Employee Travel Reimb
JPB248598.0131 08/16/2016 779593  46.60 ERIC SCOTT EDWARDS Juror 248598 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 21.60
TO-BOR HUNTER 08/11/2016 779268  198.27 ERICA HUNTER # 24-205-247-0003-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 198.27 8 Authoritative Order
07252016EM 08/08/2016 779110  7.20 ERIN MATUZ Witness: State vs MRT 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.20 8 Authoritative Order
JPB246326.0136 08/23/2016 779939  21.14 ERIN WOOD WALLING Juror 246326 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
TO-BOR ROSE ERVIN 08/11/2016 779269  1,520.82 ERVIN ROSE # 15-125-100-0012-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 1,520.82 8 Authoritative Order
93166460 08/25/2016 780258 H 12,600.00 ESRI INC ArcGIS software upgrade 6680-0258-947.100 Information Technology 12,600.00 0 Not an Exception
08032016EC 08/08/2016 779111  6.60 ESTHER CUMMINS Witness: State vs GH 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.60 8 Authoritative Order
S101880256.001 08/11/2016 779270  1,298.18 ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY Equipment Maintenance Materials 5920-5060-778.000 Wastewater Manageme 1,298.18 5 Avoid Addl Cost
S101896912.001 08/18/2016 779694  1,895.21 ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY Watermain Pipe Parts & Gaskets 5920-5060-778.000 Wastewater Manageme 1,895.21 5 Avoid Addl Cost
S101896912.002 08/18/2016 779694  66.00 ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY Mechanical Joint Gland 5920-5060-778.000 Wastewater Manageme 66.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
S101904773.001 08/18/2016 779694  162.00 ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY Tyler VB Water Lid, Bottom, etc. 5920-5060-778.000 Wastewater Manageme 162.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
S101911960.001 08/18/2016 779694  46.00 ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY Tyler VB #4 Base 5920-5060-778.000 Wastewater Manageme 46.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
TO-BOR FINLAY 08/11/2016 779271  449.05 EVA FINLAY # 11-360-005-0001-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 449.05 8 Authoritative Order
08102016EGJ 08/23/2016 779970  12.80 EVERETT GLOVER JR Witness: State vs DB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 12.80 8 Authoritative Order
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3327 08/25/2016 780091  90.00 EVERSON DETECTIVE AGE Process Service 2016002964DP 2150-0230-816.010 Family Court 90.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
12172 08/25/2016 780259 H 2,108.75 EXCLUSIVE MARKETING CORED Y2K HEAVY DUTY GROCERY BA2210-6811-729.000 Public Health 1,550.00 0 Not an Exception

 2210-6811-729.000 Public Health 400.00
 2210-6811-729.000 Public Health 50.00
 2210-6811-729.000 Public Health 108.75

31053 08/11/2016 779272  2,709.00 FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCHRoad Commissions Board of Review 8010-0276-802.000 Drain Fund 2,709.00 8 Authoritative Order
29531 08/11/2016 779272  10,933.50 FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCHCircuit Court 8010-0276-802.000 Drain Fund 10,933.50 8 Authoritative Order
29887 08/11/2016 779272  224.00 FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCHCircuit Court 8010-0276-802.000 Drain Fund 224.00 8 Authoritative Order
30325 08/11/2016 779272  224.00 FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCHCircuit Court 8010-0276-802.000 Drain Fund 224.00 8 Authoritative Order
30487 08/11/2016 779272  2,468.00 FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCHCircuit Court 8010-0276-802.000 Drain Fund 2,468.00 8 Authoritative Order
30539 08/11/2016 779272  126.68 FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCHCircuit Court 8010-0276-802.000 Drain Fund 126.68 8 Authoritative Order
August 2016 08/11/2016 779273  16,548.00 FAMILY OUTREACH CENTE Substance Use Disorder Services 2220-7063-801.166 HealthWest 16,548.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
RSTJ 94038-94181 08/16/2016 779505  22.50 FARM BUREAU INSURANCEJuvenile Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-272.000 Restitutions Payable-Juv 22.50 8 Authoritative Order
RSTC 8/14/16 JH 08/16/2016 779505  30.00 FARM BUREAU INSURANCECircuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 30.00 8 Authoritative Order
MIMUS227371 08/25/2016 780260 H 20.39 FASTENAL COMPANY Combo Wrench 5920-5050-782.000 Wastewater Manageme 20.39 0 Not an Exception
MIMUS227587 08/25/2016 780260 H 20.39 FASTENAL COMPANY Combo Wrench 5920-5050-782.000 Wastewater Manageme 20.39 0 Not an Exception
MIMUS227586 08/25/2016 780260 H 5.87 FASTENAL COMPANY PARTS FOR JAIL 1010-0270-931.050 County Jail Building 201 5.87 0 Not an Exception
MIMUS227372 08/25/2016 780260 H 12.27 FASTENAL COMPANY PARTS FOR MATS 5880-0591-931.050 Muskegon Area Transit 12.27 0 Not an Exception
MIMUS227743 08/26/2016 780338 H 9.58 FASTENAL COMPANY Misc nuts & bolts for FM - 7 Truck 6340-0249-931.050 County South Campus 9.58 0 Not an Exception
MIMUS227990 08/26/2016 780338 H 10.34 FASTENAL COMPANY Repair supplies 6340-0249-931.050 County South Campus 10.34 0 Not an Exception
NIA000155022 08/12/2016 779468  21,278.00 FATHER FLANAGAN'S BOYSBoard & Care 7/16 2920-0665-844.021 Child Care Fund 21,278.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
5-493-96771 08/11/2016 779274  15.65 FEDERAL EXPRESS SHIPPING/FREIGHT CHARGES 5810-0536-730.000 Airport 15.65 5 Avoid Addl Cost
5-493-20896 08/12/2016 779469  49.70 FEDERAL EXPRESS TRANSPORTATION OF SPECIMENS 2210-6311-730.000 Public Health 49.70 5 Avoid Addl Cost
5-507-79005 08/25/2016 780092  38.29 FEDERAL EXPRESS TRANSPORTATION OF SPECIMENS 2210-6311-730.000 Public Health 38.29 5 Avoid Addl Cost
JPB236315.0136 08/23/2016 779942  21.14 FELICIA ANNETTE WILSON-Juror 236315 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
08102016FC 08/23/2016 779971  6.70 FELICIA CORDER Witness: State vs BG 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.70 8 Authoritative Order
3935766 08/18/2016 779695  15.39 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES PARTS FOR REG. OF DEEDS 6340-0243-931.050 County South Campus 15.39 5 Avoid Addl Cost
3929040 08/18/2016 779695  43.32 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES HERITAGE LANDING PARTS 2300-0273-931.050 Accommodations Tax 43.32 5 Avoid Addl Cost
790969 08/25/2016 780093  2.38 FERGUSON SUPPLY COMP PLUMBING PART 6340-0243-931.050 County South Campus 2.38 4 Discount Not Lost
RSTC 8/14/16 KB 08/16/2016 779506  25.00 FETHKE INSURANCE Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 25.00 8 Authoritative Order
2016122 08/26/2016 780339 H 100.76 FIDELITY LANGUAGE RESOINTERPRETER 1010-0136-802.010 District Court 100.76 0 Not an Exception
2016121 08/26/2016 780339 H 100.76 FIDELITY LANGUAGE RESOINTERPRETER 1010-0136-802.010 District Court 100.76 0 Not an Exception
1975 08/18/2016 779696  1,240.00 FIELD TECHNOLOGY SERV SITE MAINTENANCE 7/16/16 THRU 7/35710-0526-938.000 Solid Waste Manageme 1,240.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
2505681607 08/25/2016 780094  103.90 FIRST ADVANTAGE LNS SCDOL mileage and service charge 5920-5040-746.000 Wastewater Manageme 103.90 5 Avoid Addl Cost
12463-24633270 08/18/2016 779697  500.00 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSLB--2680 HOLTON RD 5500-2550-931.002 Land Bank 500.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
12463-24633337 08/11/2016 779275  500.00 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSLB-671 E. APPLE AVE 5500-2550-931.002 Land Bank 500.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
26787 08/19/2016 779862  1,005.00 FITZSIMMONS SURGICAL SWound Pump for RB 2900-0072-747.010 Brookhaven 1,005.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
NP48175789 08/18/2016 779698  5,314.08 FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIESFuel and other services 8/8-8/14/16 6330-0000-085.000 Office Services 5,314.08 1 Co Board Specific Appr
NP48144761 08/11/2016 779276  4,593.35 FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIESFuel and other services 8/1-8/7/16 6330-0000-085.000 Office Services 4,593.35 1 Co Board Specific Appr
NP48220504 08/25/2016 780095  4,715.27 FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIESFuel and other services 8/15-8/21/16 6330-0000-085.000 Office Services 4,715.27 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1279199 08/11/2016 779277  5,622.20 FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMLEASING OF 2016-FORD FUSIONS 2220-7146-944.000 HealthWest 803.17 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7147-944.000 HealthWest 803.17
 2220-7320-944.000 HealthWest 803.17
 2220-7321-944.000 HealthWest 803.17
 2220-7551-944.000 HealthWest 1,606.35
 2220-7705-944.000 HealthWest 803.17

1278497 08/11/2016 779277  4,086.89 FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPolice Interceptor SUV's 1010-0301-944.000 Sheriff Operations 4,086.89 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1279364 08/11/2016 779277  761.25 FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMTwo Transit Connects 1010-0421-944.000 Dog Licensing/Animal C 761.25 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1277245 08/11/2016 779277  364.39 FORD MOTOR CREDIT COM2014 Ford F-250 XLT - MI DEAL PRICIN1200-0331-944.000 Marine Safety 364.39 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1280676 08/18/2016 779699  2,092.45 FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMLEASING OF FIVE (5) 2015-FORD FUS2220-7144-944.000 HealthWest 418.49 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7148-944.000 HealthWest 418.49
 2220-7325-944.000 HealthWest 418.49
 2220-7705-944.000 HealthWest 836.98

1279196 08/18/2016 779699  1,962.74 FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMLEASING OF FOUR (4) FORD FUSION2220-7705-944.000 HealthWest 659.18 1 Co Board Specific Appr
 2220-7147-944.000 HealthWest 434.52
 2220-7325-944.000 HealthWest 434.52
 2220-7328-944.000 HealthWest 434.52
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1281796 08/25/2016 780096  4,754.33 FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMFord Police Interceptors & Equipment 1010-0301-944.000 Sheriff Operations 3,395.95 1 Co Board Specific Appr
 1210-0315-944.000 Highway Safety Program 1,358.38

1282717 08/25/2016 780096  1,479.14 FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMLEASE FORD TAURUS AND FORD ES2210-6413-944.000 Public Health 529.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
 2210-6201-944.000 Public Health 950.14

1282537 08/25/2016 780096  1,339.29 FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMLEASING OF THREE (3) 2013-FORD F2220-7134-944.000 HealthWest 446.43 1 Co Board Specific Appr
 2220-7147-944.000 HealthWest 446.43
 2220-7324-944.000 HealthWest 446.43

1281795 08/25/2016 780096  1,250.88 FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMLEASING OF (3) FORD FUSIONS 2220-7146-944.000 HealthWest 416.96 1 Co Board Specific Appr
 2220-7319-944.000 HealthWest 416.96
 2220-7705-944.000 HealthWest 416.96

EOB 4478 08/18/2016 779700  6,800.00 FOREST VIEW PSYCHIATRI COMMUNITY INPATIENT ADULT/CHIL 2220-7074-802.050 HealthWest 6,800.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4479 08/18/2016 779700  3,550.00 FOREST VIEW PSYCHIATRI COMMUNITY INPATIENT ADULT/CHIL 2220-7333-801.184 HealthWest 3,550.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4480 08/18/2016 779700  575.00 FOREST VIEW PSYCHIATRI COMMUNITY INPATIENT ADULT/CHIL 2220-7073-802.030 HealthWest 575.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4486 08/25/2016 780097  5,100.00 FOREST VIEW PSYCHIATRI COMMUNITY INPATIENT ADULT/CHIL 2220-7074-802.050 HealthWest 5,100.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
4085257-00 08/25/2016 780098  3.27 FOUNDATION BUILDING MAREPAIR PARTS 2920-0661-931.050 Child Care Fund 3.27 5 Avoid Addl Cost
RSTC 8/14/16 TS 08/16/2016 779507  12.50 FOX LAKE GENERAL STORECircuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 12.50 8 Authoritative Order
16107151 08/18/2016 779701  135.00 FRANKLIN HOLWERDA COMBACKFLOW PREVENTER TESTING 5910-0546-823.010 Regional Water System 135.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
July 2016 08/19/2016 779863  18,212.85 FRANKLIN PHARMACY INC PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES 2900-0050-801.000 Brookhaven 424.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2900-0070-741.100 Brookhaven 16,954.76
 2900-0070-741.200 Brookhaven 38.75
 2900-0070-741.400 Brookhaven 326.01
 2900-0070-743.001 Brookhaven 5.73
 2900-0072-727.000 Brookhaven 463.60

EOB 4450 08/11/2016 779278  1,100.00 FRED GREENWOOD JR housing assistance 2220-7327-801.161 HealthWest 1,100.00 9 Community Program Support
August 2016 08/18/2016 779702  49.50 FRONTIER Phone Services for August 2900-0050-851.000 Brookhaven 49.50 1 Co Board Specific Appr
August2016 08/11/2016 779279  1,552.32 FRONTIER Frontier telephone svc 8/1-8/31/16 2080-0691-851.000 Parks 3.53 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 5910-0546-851.000 Regional Water System 118.07
 2220-7324-851.000 HealthWest 56.73
 5810-0536-851.000 Airport 1,023.93
 2080-0691-851.000 Parks 196.68
 5810-0536-851.000 Airport 153.38

07312016 08/18/2016 779703  66.00 FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP JULY FINES AND COSTS 7010-0000-216.180 Township of Fruitland L/ 66.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
07312016 08/18/2016 779704  1,101.54 FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP TREJULY FINES AND COSTS 7010-0000-216.190 Township of Fruitport L/O 1,101.54 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
JPB221134.0131 08/23/2016 779884  179.56 GAIL LAVERNE DAVIS Juror 221134 Dates 08/16/2016-08/19/21010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 145.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 34.56
B Hubbard 09/2016 08/25/2016 780099  520.00 GARY PEETS Rental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
A Dirks 09/2016 08/25/2016 780099  520.00 GARY PEETS Rental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M Phillips 09/2016 08/25/2016 780099  490.00 GARY PEETS Rental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7058-801.000 HealthWest 490.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
B Nearanz 09/2016 08/25/2016 780099  650.00 GARY PEETS Rental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7056-801.000 HealthWest 650.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
TO-BOR PORT 08/11/2016 779280  590.34 GARY PORT #10-185-002-0010-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 590.34 8 Authoritative Order
JPB226888.0131 08/16/2016 779605  50.92 GEORGE EDWARD HORN Juror 226888 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 25.92
08112016GP 08/23/2016 779972  6.80 GEORGIA PRESCOTT Witness: State vs MWD 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.80 8 Authoritative Order
JPB225783.0131 08/23/2016 779897  35.80 GERALD ALLEN MARSHALLJuror 225783 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
15066374FH 08/25/2016 780100  729.97 GERALD FERRY MAACS Statement of Service 1010-0164-830.030 Public Defender 729.97 3 Personal Services by Indiv
08052016GW 08/23/2016 779973  6.80 GERALD WILES Witness: State vs MRT 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.80 8 Authoritative Order
5218 08/25/2016 780261 H 84.00 GET PLANTED August 2016 Plant Maintenance - 2624 5880-0591-938.000 Muskegon Area Transit 84.00 0 Not an Exception
5221 08/26/2016 780340 H 200.00 GET PLANTED Plant maint at HOJ - Aug 1010-0265-769.100 Michael E. Kobza Hall of 200.00 0 Not an Exception
5219 08/26/2016 780340 H 120.75 GET PLANTED Plant maint at Health- Aug 6340-0244-769.100 County South Campus 120.75 0 Not an Exception
TO-BOR JONES GIL 08/11/2016 779281  424.47 GILL EASTER JONES # 24-205-251-0007-20 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 424.47 8 Authoritative Order
40248466 08/25/2016 780262 H 585.66 GILLIG LLC Alternator Belt & Seat Belt Unit 0702 5880-0591-775.000 Muskegon Area Transit 585.66 0 Not an Exception
71504 08/25/2016 780101  139.00 GINMAN TIRE COMPANY IN JAIL TRANSPORT VEHICLE TIRE 1010-0301-802.000 Sheriff Operations 139.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
K Baker 09/2016 08/25/2016 780102  520.00 GIVENS RENTALS Rental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
33386634 08/19/2016 779864  685.60 GLAXOSMITHKLINE VACCINES 2210-6710-741.000 Public Health 670.60 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2210-6710-741.000 Public Health 15.00
4312 08/26/2016 780341 H 374.50 GLOBAL BUSINESS PROMOcustom table cover 2220-7059-729.000 HealthWest 374.50 0 Not an Exception
mileage 7/27/16 08/11/2016 779282  54.43 Gloria F Sims ExpReimb-Mileage 7/6-7/27/16 2220-7133-863.000 HealthWest 54.43 2 Employee Travel Reimb
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TO-BOR KULCZYSKI 08/11/2016 779283  378.55 GLORIA KULCZYSKI # 15-103-200-0039-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 378.55 8 Authoritative Order
20160804 08/11/2016 779284  70.00 GONYON WELL DRILLING REFUND OVERPAYMENT RECEIPT # 2210-6201-475.000 Public Health 325.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)

 2210-6201-480.050 Public Health (125.00)
 2210-0000-273.002 Public Health (65.00)
 2210-0000-273.002 Public Health (65.00)

IVC080000002599 08/11/2016 779285  537.28 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-Muskegon County Jail 7010-0000-270.010 Sheriff Inmates Trust Mo 537.28 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002601 08/12/2016 779470  512.62 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-CVB 2300-0251-801.000 Accommodations Tax 512.62 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002600 08/19/2016 779865  1,371.68 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-Wastewater 5920-5030-802.000 Wastewater Manageme 1,371.68 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002597 08/11/2016 779285  2,331.20 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp Service- Circuit Court Records 1010-0216-801.000 Circuit Court Records 2,331.20 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002598 08/11/2016 779285  322.00 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-60th District Court 1010-0136-801.000 District Court 322.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002567 08/11/2016 779285  546.35 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-CVB 2300-0251-801.000 Accommodations Tax 546.35 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002566 08/25/2016 780103  1,391.60 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-Wastewater 5920-5030-802.000 Wastewater Manageme 1,391.60 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002628 08/18/2016 779705  2,331.20 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp Service- Circuit Court Records 1010-0216-801.000 Circuit Court Records 2,331.20 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002629 08/18/2016 779705  342.40 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-60th District Court 1010-0136-801.000 District Court 342.40 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002630 08/18/2016 779705  588.80 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-Muskegon County Jail 7010-0000-270.010 Sheriff Inmates Trust Mo 588.80 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002631 08/19/2016 779865  1,403.56 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-Wastewater 5920-5030-802.000 Wastewater Manageme 1,403.56 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002632 08/18/2016 779705  546.35 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-CVB 2300-0251-801.000 Accommodations Tax 546.35 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002633 08/18/2016 779705  748.80 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-Public Health 2210-6201-801.000 Public Health 748.80 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002666 08/25/2016 780103  748.80 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-Public Health 2210-6201-801.000 Public Health 748.80 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002665 08/25/2016 780103  526.11 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-CVB 2300-0251-801.000 Accommodations Tax 526.11 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002664 08/25/2016 780103  1,403.56 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-Wastewater 5920-5030-802.000 Wastewater Manageme 1,403.56 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC0800002663 08/25/2016 780103  588.80 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-Muskegon County Jail 7010-0000-270.010 Sheriff Inmates Trust Mo 588.80 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002662 08/25/2016 780103  298.69 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp services-60th District Court 1010-0136-801.000 District Court 298.69 1 Co Board Specific Appr
IVC080000002661 08/25/2016 780103  1,864.96 GOOD TEMPS TEMPORARYTemp Service- Circuit Court Records 1010-0216-801.000 Circuit Court Records 1,864.96 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4497 08/18/2016 779706  5,102.24 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OFVOCATIONAL SERVICES 2220-7156-801.103 HealthWest 5,102.24 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4493-4495 08/18/2016 779706  30,124.05 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OFVOCATIONAL SERVICES 2220-7156-801.103 HealthWest 30,124.05 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4491 08/18/2016 779706  2,428.80 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OFVOCATIONAL SERVICES 2220-7155-801.010 HealthWest 2,428.80 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4489 08/18/2016 779706  802.38 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OFVOCATIONAL SERVICES 2220-7155-801.192 HealthWest 802.38 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4496 08/18/2016 779706  3,255.00 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OFVOCATIONAL SERVICES 2220-7156-801.103 HealthWest 3,255.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4492 08/18/2016 779706  33.28 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OFVOCATIONAL SERVICES 2220-7156-801.103 HealthWest 33.28 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4471 08/18/2016 779706  17.58 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OFVOCATIONAL SERVICES 2220-7156-801.105 HealthWest 17.58 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4490 08/18/2016 779706  824.50 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OFVOCATIONAL SERVICES 2220-7156-801.192 HealthWest 824.50 1 Co Board Specific Appr
007995 08/25/2016 780104  15.00 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OFADA Assessment BP 5880-0587-802.000 Muskegon Area Transit 15.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
6901 08/25/2016 780263 H 1,275.00 GOOSE CONTROL OF WES Goose Hazing at Twin Lake and Blue La2080-0691-938.000 Parks 1,275.00 0 Not an Exception
8/8/16 08/11/2016 779286  554.00 Gordon J Peterman southern fund- DC,PG,JG,EJ,RT 2220-0000-273.006 HealthWest 554.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
08/08/16 08/11/2016 779286  905.00 Gordon J Peterman southern fund- RB,VT,VR,PW 2220-0000-273.006 HealthWest 905.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
8/16/16 08/18/2016 779707  198.00 Gordon J Peterman southern fund for RB, TW, PW 2220-0000-273.006 HealthWest 198.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
8/22/16 08/25/2016 780105  237.00 Gordon J Peterman southern fund- PG, RT, PW, AC 2220-0000-273.006 HealthWest 237.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
EOB 4526 08/25/2016 780105  216.50 Gordon J Peterman housing assistance-southern fund LR 2220-7348-801.139 HealthWest 216.50 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
0141636-IN 08/25/2016 780264 H 520.00 GRAPHIC SCIENCES INC Microfiche & microfilm machine repairs 1010-0201-936.000 Accounting 520.00 0 Not an Exception
1506MARCOUX-FINAL 08/18/2016 779708  4,180.00 GRAYSPACE RE: 1506 MARCOUX LEAD HAZARD R2212-6458-801.646 Lead Hazard Control 1,330.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2212-6458-801.645 Lead Hazard Control 2,850.00
80704 08/25/2016 780265 H 250.00 GREAT LAKES PRINTING SOGraphic Design/Typesetting: Jury Summ1010-0145-728.000 Jury Commission 250.00 0 Not an Exception
TO-BOR KANAAR 08/11/2016 779287  78.17 GREGORY KANAAR # 15-110-200-0017-10 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 78.17 8 Authoritative Order
08082016GLW 08/23/2016 779974  6.60 GREGORY L WELCH Witness: State vs TR 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.60 8 Authoritative Order
081516 08/25/2016 780106  5,793.88 GREYHOUND LINES INC Greyhound Commissions Due 8/1/16  - 5880-0000-270.400 Muskegon Area Transit 5,793.88 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4308 08/11/2016 779288  750.00 GUARDIAN TRAC LLC FISCAL INTERMEDIARY SERVICES 2220-7344-801.196 HealthWest 750.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4309 08/11/2016 779288  4,225.00 GUARDIAN TRAC LLC FISCAL INTERMEDIARY SERVICES 2220-7144-801.000 HealthWest 4,225.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4511 08/18/2016 779709  4,805.22 GUARDIAN TRAC LLC FISCAL INTERMEDIARY SERVICES 2220-7344-801.196 HealthWest 4,805.22 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4514 08/25/2016 780107  5,974.74 GUARDIAN TRAC LLC FISCAL INTERMEDIARY SERVICES 2220-7157-801.179 HealthWest 5,974.74 1 Co Board Specific Appr
JULY 2016 - RC 08/25/2016 780108  6,893.57 HACKLEY LIFE COUNSELIN RECOVERY COACHING SERVICES 2220-7063-801.166 HealthWest 6,893.57 1 Co Board Specific Appr
8/15/16 1379QUARTER 08/18/2016 779710  20.48 HALEIGH SIMERSON REFUND CREDIT BAL / QUAR-0013795910-0000-277.020 Regional Water System 10.75 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)

 5910-0000-226.011 Regional Water System 9.73
08042016HNE 08/23/2016 779975  6.80 HALEY NICOLE EDWARDS Witness: State vs BDE 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.80 8 Authoritative Order
40347 08/18/2016 779711  666.11 HALL ELECTRIC COMPANY Install 5 new Electrical Pedestals at Blue2080-0691-938.000 Parks 666.11 5 Avoid Addl Cost
8/1/2016 PD 08/25/2016 780109  375.19 Harbor Hospice Resident Overpayment Refund for PD 2900-0098-964.010 Brookhaven 375.19 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
8/1/2016 08/25/2016 780109  769.00 Harbor Hospice Refund Overpayment for RB 2900-0098-964.010 Brookhaven 769.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
RSTC 8/14/16 SB 08/16/2016 779508  50.00 HARTFORD INSURANCE Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 50.00 8 Authoritative Order
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June 2016 08/11/2016 779289  2,164.00 HAVENS LONG TERM CAREBilling Services for June 2016 2900-0050-801.000 Brookhaven 2,164.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
INV1147582 08/19/2016 779866  1,275.12 HEALTHCARE SERVICES G Nursing Supplies, Dietary, Marketing, Ac2900-0072-747.000 Brookhaven 96.27 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2900-0072-747.000 Brookhaven 173.54
 2900-0058-750.000 Brookhaven 4.00
 2900-0058-750.000 Brookhaven 167.00
 2900-0050-902.020 Brookhaven 49.76
 2900-0082-747.000 Brookhaven 784.55

INV1142644 08/19/2016 779866  414.18 HEALTHCARE SERVICES G Nursing Supplies, Dietary, Marketing 2900-0072-747.000 Brookhaven 82.70 1 Co Board Specific Appr
 2900-0072-747.000 Brookhaven 94.35
 2900-0058-750.000 Brookhaven 4.00
 2900-0058-750.000 Brookhaven 183.37
 2900-0050-902.020 Brookhaven 49.76

INV1147583 08/19/2016 779866  461.46 HEALTHCARE SERVICES G Nursing Supplies, Dietary, Marketing 2900-0072-747.000 Brookhaven 132.66 1 Co Board Specific Appr
 2900-0072-747.000 Brookhaven 96.27
 2900-0058-750.000 Brookhaven 182.77
 2900-0050-902.020 Brookhaven 49.76

INV1142645 08/19/2016 779866  314.15 HEALTHCARE SERVICES G Nursing, Dietary, Marketing, Meetings, A2900-0072-747.000 Brookhaven 53.70 1 Co Board Specific Appr
 2900-0058-750.000 Brookhaven 8.00
 2900-0058-750.000 Brookhaven 116.69
 2900-0050-902.020 Brookhaven 49.76
 2900-0050-747.000 Brookhaven 16.00
 2900-0082-747.000 Brookhaven 30.00
 2900-0082-747.000 Brookhaven 40.00

INV1143453 08/19/2016 779866  48,736.97 HEALTHCARE SERVICES G Housekeeping and Laundry Services 2900-0056-801.000 Brookhaven 37,397.26 1 Co Board Specific Appr
 2900-0054-801.000 Brookhaven 11,339.71

INV114980 08/18/2016 779712  1,552.50 HEALTHCARE SERVICES G FOOD AND HOUSEKEEPING AT BRIN2220-7341-750.000 HealthWest 1,552.50 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4462 08/18/2016 779713  1,053.76 HEALTHY FOCUS LLC MEDICAL/AGENCY STAFF RESPITE &2220-7159-801.130 HealthWest 1,053.76 1 Co Board Specific Appr
08012016HG 08/08/2016 779112  10.40 HEATHER GARNER Witness: State vs KG 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 10.40 8 Authoritative Order
mileage 8/3/16 08/18/2016 779714  99.90 HEATHER WIEGAND ExpReimb-Mileage 8/3/16 2220-7701-863.000 HealthWest 99.90 2 Employee Travel Reimb
33296633 08/25/2016 780110  690.88 HENRY SCHEIN supplies for IHC, Medpod 2220-7322-729.000 HealthWest 1.22 5 Avoid Addl Cost

 2220-7331-729.000 HealthWest 1.21
 2220-7322-729.010 HealthWest 344.22
 2220-7331-729.010 HealthWest 344.23

0001857724 08/18/2016 779716  627.72 HERALD PUBLISHING COM HHW EVENT ADVERTISING 5710-0527-902.000 Solid Waste Manageme 627.72 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0007760317 08/11/2016 779290  182.95 HERALD PUBLISHING COM Advertising For Engineering Services 5920-5040-902.000 Wastewater Manageme 182.95 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0001857721 08/18/2016 779715  1,153.28 HERALD PUBLISHING COM Advertising Agency Serv. 1010-0136-902.000 District Court 19.74 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 1010-0225-902.000 Equalization 39.48
 1010-0226-902.000 Human Resources 423.02
 1010-0351-902.000 Sheriff Jail 19.74
 2080-0691-902.000 Parks 19.73
 2210-6201-902.000 Public Health 19.74
 2210-6413-902.000 Public Health 19.74
 2220-many-902.000 HealthWest 434.18
 2900-0050-902.000 Brookhaven 98.70
 5710-0526-902.000 Solid Waste Manageme 19.74
 5880-0587-902.000 Muskegon Area Transit 19.74
 6330-0235-902.000 Office Services 19.73

073116 08/18/2016 779717  1,250.90 HERALD PUBLISHING COM MLive Legal & Online Advertising for Tro5880-0588-902.000 Muskegon Area Transit 1,250.90 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0001857720 08/25/2016 780111  420.00 HERALD PUBLISHING COM Schwemer Drain Notice Publication 8010-8483-902.000 Drain Fund 420.00 8 Authoritative Order
EOB 4500 08/18/2016 779718  1,601.40 HERITAGE HOMES INC CENTER BASED RESPITE SERVICES2220-7157-801.179 HealthWest 1,601.40 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4459 08/18/2016 779718  6,009.86 HERITAGE HOMES INC CENTER BASED RESPITE SERVICES2220-7159-801.127 HealthWest 6,009.86 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4501-4502 08/18/2016 779719  13,536.54 HGA SERVICES COST FOR INDIVIDUALS TO RESIDE 2220-7157-801.179 HealthWest 13,536.54 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4460 08/18/2016 779719  469.12 HGA SERVICES COST FOR INDIVIDUALS TO RESIDE 2220-7156-801.105 HealthWest 469.12 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0701 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  5,054.38 HGA SERVICES SERVICES TO CMH CLIENTS FOR FY2220-7040-801.000 HealthWest 353.81 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7320-801.000 HealthWest 1,465.77
 2220-7325-801.000 HealthWest 3,234.80

M0702 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  5,965.24 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 5,965.24 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0703 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  4,884.71 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 4,884.71 1 Co Board Specific Appr
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M0704 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  4,911.50 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 4,911.50 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0705 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  5,072.24 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 5,072.24 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0706 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  6,045.61 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 6,045.61 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0707 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  5,063.31 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 5,063.31 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0708 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  4,063.15 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 4,063.15 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0709 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  3,955.99 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 3,955.99 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0710 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  5,036.52 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 5,036.52 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0711 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  5,500.88 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 5,500.88 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0712 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  6,206.35 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 6,206.35 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0713 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  4,902.57 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 4,902.57 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0714 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  5,536.60 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 5,536.60 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0715 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  5,724.13 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 5,724.13 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0716 July 2016 08/11/2016 779292  5,393.72 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 5,393.72 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0717 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  4,241.75 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 4,241.75 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0718 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  3,080.85 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 3,080.85 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0719 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  6,080.00 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 6,080.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
M0720 July 2016 08/11/2016 779291  6,440.00 HGA SERVICES Autism BATS 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 6,440.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4384-4393 08/11/2016 779291  149,843.39 HGA SERVICES COST FOR INDIVIDUALS TO RESIDE 2220-7347-801.110 HealthWest 149,843.39 1 Co Board Specific Appr
166648 08/25/2016 780266 H 172.73 HI-GRADE FASTENERS Drill Bits and Clamps and Nuts, etc. 5920-5050-778.000 Wastewater Manageme 172.73 0 Not an Exception
FYE2015 08/18/2016 779720  3,500.00 HILLTOP SECURITIES INC. MCBA Rfndg Series 2009-MSRB Discl F3111-0946-999.000 Quality of Life Bonds De 318.18 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 FYE15 Annual Disclosure RepMCBA MH Bld Series 2008-MSRB Discl 3140-3140-999.000 HealthWest Building Bon 318.18
 2014 DTANs-MSRB Disclosure Fees 5165-2015-999.000 2015 Delinquent Tax Re 318.18
 2015 Water Rfndg Bonds-MSRB Disclos5910-9151-999.000 Regional Water System 318.18
 2008 Water Supply Bonds-MSRB Disclo5910-0557-999.000 Regional Water System 318.18
 WWMS#2 Rnfdg Series 2011-MSRB Dis5935-5935-999.000 WWMS#2 2011 Rev Re 318.18
 WaterSystem#1 2010Rfndg(NS)-MSRB 8718-0533-999.000 Fruit/NS Reg. Water Sys 188.75
 WaterSystem#1 2010Rfndg(FP)-MSRB 8718-0534-999.000 Fruit/NS Reg. Water Sys 129.44
 2008 WWMS Laketon Bonds-MSRB Dis8834-8037-999.000 Laketon Twnshp 71-21-0 318.18
 WWMS#1 2015 Rfndg Bonds-MSRB Di 8841-8041-999.000 Muskegon/Egelston/Dalt 247.37
 WWMS#1 2015 Rfndg Bonds-MSRB Di 8841-8042-999.000 Muskegon/Egelston/Dalt 26.29
 WWMS#1 2015 Rfndg Bonds-MSRB Di 8841-8043-999.000 Muskegon/Egelston/Dalt 44.53
 2014 Cap Impr Bonds-MSRB Disclosure6680-0228-999.000 Information Technology 318.18
 2015 Cap Impr Bonds-MSRB Disclosure6680-0228-999.000 Information Technology 318.18

08172016 08/25/2016 780112  9,375.86 HINMAN LAKE LLC Aug2016 Bldg Rent Muskegon County 1010-0226-941.000 Human Resources 3,187.79 1 Co Board Specific Appr
 6770-0203-941.000 Insurance 3,187.79
 6770-0204-941.000 Insurance 3,000.28

GD307506 08/18/2016 779721  290.00 HOBART SALES AND SERV Disposer Repair 2900-0058-936.000 Brookhaven 290.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
75421 08/25/2016 780267 H 106.14 HOLLAND LITHO SERVICE I Beach Towne Flyers for Burnning Foot 5880-0588-728.000 Muskegon Area Transit 106.14 0 Not an Exception
RSTJ 94126 08/16/2016 779509  160.00 HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLSJuvenile Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-272.000 Restitutions Payable-Juv 160.00 8 Authoritative Order
EOB 4467,4469 08/18/2016 779722  14,535.46 HOME LIFE INC MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 2220-7347-801.110 HealthWest 14,535.46 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20286 08/25/2016 780268 H 400.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERArisk assessment 2220-7325-801.000 HealthWest 400.00 0 Not an Exception
20375 08/12/2016 779471  90.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERAGroup Psychotherapy; MV; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 90.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20372 08/12/2016 779471  90.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERAGroup Psychotherapy; SV; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 90.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20380 08/12/2016 779471  140.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERACounseling; DW; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 140.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20371 08/12/2016 779471  60.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERAGroup Psychotherapy; JB; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 60.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20365 08/12/2016 779471  300.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERARisk Assessment; CE; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 300.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20381 08/12/2016 779471  140.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERACounseling; CE; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 140.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20378 08/12/2016 779471  90.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERAGroup Psychology; NH; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 90.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20373 08/12/2016 779471  130.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERAGroup Psychology; JJ; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 130.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20366 08/12/2016 779471  300.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERARisk Assessment; KK; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 300.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20379 08/12/2016 779471  70.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERACounseling; SL; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 70.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20370 08/12/2016 779471  90.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERAGroup Psychotherapy; AN; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 90.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20376 08/12/2016 779471  60.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERAGroup Psychotherapy; DN; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 60.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20374 08/12/2016 779471  130.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERAGroup Psychotherapy; IP; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 130.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20369 08/12/2016 779471  60.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERAGroup Psychotherapy; CS; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 60.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
20377 08/12/2016 779471  60.00 HOMEWARD BOUND THERAGroup Psychotherapy; ST; 7/16 2920-0667-802.000 Child Care Fund 60.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4465 08/18/2016 779723  9,207.00 HOPE NETWORK BEHAVIORSpecialized Residential Setting 2220-7347-801.110 HealthWest 9,207.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
07282016 08/11/2016 779293  2,410.00 HOUGHTALING, WASIURA &Conflict Attorney Services 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 2,410.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
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07262016 08/11/2016 779293  75.00 HOUGHTALING, WASIURA &CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.040 Public Defender 75.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
07122016 08/11/2016 779293  2,047.50 HOUGHTALING, WASIURA &CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.020 Public Defender 2,047.50 3 Personal Services by Indiv
5128A-July 08/11/2016 779294  432.00 HOUSE ARREST SERVICESSSSPP Tethers for 7/16 2153-1423-740.000 SSSPP Grant 432.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0000355763 08/25/2016 780269 H 2,209.00 HOV SERVICES/LASON SERFY2016 - Coverage Dates 10/01/2015 - 2560-2360-735.000 Deeds Automation Fund 2,209.00 0 Not an Exception
RSTC 8/14/16 JGJZ 08/16/2016 779510  66.00 HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BACircuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 66.00 8 Authoritative Order
S4995 08/25/2016 780270 H 2,655.52 HURST INDUSTRIES Repair AC Units for Willow and Autumns2900-0052-936.000 Brookhaven 2,655.52 0 Not an Exception
725075 08/11/2016 779295  640.00 ICLE Stevens; MI Family Law May 2016 Upda2150-0142-981.010 Family Court 640.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1015913147 08/25/2016 780271 H 1,490.00 IHEART MEDIA & ENTERTAIRadio Advertising on I-Heart for Beach T5880-0588-902.000 Muskegon Area Transit 1,490.00 0 Not an Exception
P002761 08/25/2016 780113  12,160.00 IMAGESOFT, INC. ECM Project-Phase II-Milestone pmt 6680-2975-970.000 Information Technology 12,160.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
BMI0716 08/19/2016 779867  1,200.00 INPATIENT CONSULTANTS Medical Director for Brookhaven MCF 2900-0090-801.000 Brookhaven 1,200.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1423256-0 08/18/2016 779724  2.24 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUsupplies for MHC 2220-7146-729.000 HealthWest 2.24 1 Co Board Specific Appr
C1422630-0 08/18/2016 779724  (2.24) INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUcredit for defective supplies 2220-7146-729.000 HealthWest (2.24) 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1422800-0 08/18/2016 779724  141.65 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUsupplies for MCA 2220-7318-729.000 HealthWest 19.99 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7551-729.000 HealthWest 121.66
1422630-0 08/18/2016 779724  64.54 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUsupplies for MHC 2220-7146-729.000 HealthWest 64.54 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1423119-0 08/18/2016 779724  524.80 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUsupplies for MHC 2220-many-729.000 HealthWest 524.80 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1424173-0 08/18/2016 779724  139.65 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUsupplies for MCA 2220-7040-729.000 HealthWest 7.32 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7144-729.000 HealthWest 22.43
 2220-7318-729.000 HealthWest 58.51
 2220-7321-729.000 HealthWest 0.34
 2220-7325-729.000 HealthWest 33.06
 2220-7328-729.000 HealthWest 17.99

1424933-0 08/25/2016 780115  65.79 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUHR office supplies 6770-0203-729.000 Insurance 65.79 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1424770-0 08/25/2016 780115  116.10 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOffice Supplies 2560-2360-729.000 Deeds Automation Fund 116.10 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1424218-0 08/25/2016 780115  55.86 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 1010-0164-729.000 Public Defender 55.86 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1424619-0 08/18/2016 779724  100.20 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 1010-0136-729.000 District Court 100.20 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1425238-0 08/25/2016 780115  279.30 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUSupplies 1010-0131-729.000 Circuit Court 2.87 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 1010-0132-729.000 Circuit Court Collections 3.83
 2150-0142-729.000 Family Court 147.61
 2150-0146-729.000 Family Court 7.04
 2150-0149-729.000 Family Court 31.91
 2920-0152-729.000 Child Care Fund 67.87
 2150-0166-729.000 Family Court 2.87
 2150-0230-729.000 Family Court 15.30

1418784-0 08/18/2016 779725  39.35 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUHR office supplies 6770-0203-729.000 Insurance 39.35 1 Co Board Specific Appr
TO-#1418606-0 08/11/2016 779297  84.72 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUCOPY PAPER 5165-2015-729.000 2015 Delinquent Tax Re 84.72 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1405731-0 08/11/2016 779297  99.51 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 1010-0164-729.000 Public Defender 99.51 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1402802-0 08/11/2016 779297  27.78 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 1010-0164-729.000 Public Defender 27.78 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1413450-0 08/11/2016 779297  36.83 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 1010-0164-729.000 Public Defender 36.83 1 Co Board Specific Appr
C1355035-0 08/11/2016 779296  (43.65) INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUCREDIT 1010-0164-729.000 Public Defender (43.65) 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1413157-0 08/11/2016 779297  136.43 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 1010-0164-729.000 Public Defender 136.43 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1407940-0 08/11/2016 779297  10.56 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 1010-0164-729.000 Public Defender 10.56 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1415748-0 08/12/2016 779472  78.84 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUFILE MOBILE WIRE BLK 5165-2015-729.000 2015 Delinquent Tax Re 78.84 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1417710-0 08/12/2016 779472  78.84 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUFILE MOBILE WIRE BLK 5165-2015-729.000 2015 Delinquent Tax Re 78.84 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1418508-0 08/11/2016 779297  26.77 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUSupplies 1010-0131-729.000 Circuit Court 0.28 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 1010-0132-729.000 Circuit Court Collections 0.37
 2150-0142-729.000 Family Court 14.13
 2150-0146-729.000 Family Court 0.67
 2150-0149-729.000 Family Court 3.06
 2920-0152-729.000 Child Care Fund 6.51
 2150-0166-729.000 Family Court 0.28
 2150-0230-729.000 Family Court 1.47

1419793-0 08/11/2016 779297  16.06 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUCommissioners Coffee 7010-0000-285.100 Flower Fund-Board of C 16.06 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1415705-0 08/11/2016 779297  465.85 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUFILE JACKETS AND TAGS 1010-0351-729.000 Sheriff Jail 465.85 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1411214-0 08/11/2016 779297  69.09 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUWALLET 1010-0301-729.000 Sheriff Operations 69.09 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1419411-0 08/18/2016 779725  39.74 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 1010-0136-729.000 District Court 39.74 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1421127-0 08/19/2016 779868  360.71 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 2210-6413-729.000 Public Health 22.33 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2210-6413-729.000 Public Health 11.08
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 2210-6413-729.000 Public Health 29.38
 2210-6413-729.000 Public Health 18.61
 2210-6100-729.000 Public Health 279.31

1419620-0 08/18/2016 779725  869.81 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUPAPER 1010-0136-729.000 District Court 869.81 1 Co Board Specific Appr
C1404269-0 08/18/2016 779724  (4.99) INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLURETURNED STAPLER 1010-0136-729.000 District Court (4.99) 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1418483-0 08/18/2016 779725  182.51 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 1010-0137-729.000 District Ct Probation(Cob 10.41 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 1010-0138-729.000 District Court Collections 31.51
 1010-0136-729.000 District Court 140.59

1418867-0 08/11/2016 779297  161.83 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 2800-0232-729.000 Crime Victims' Rights 161.83 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1418872-0 08/11/2016 779297  69.23 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 1010-0229-729.000 Prosecutor 69.23 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1418546-0 08/11/2016 779296  16.45 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUSupplies for Angell 2220-7551-729.000 HealthWest 16.45 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1418548-0 08/11/2016 779296  169.60 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUsupplies for clubhouse 2220-7137-729.000 HealthWest 169.60 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1419522-0 08/11/2016 779296  295.54 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUsupplies for MHC 2220-many-729.000 HealthWest 295.54 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1421521-0 08/11/2016 779296  506.48 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUsupplies for MHC 2220-many-729.000 HealthWest 506.48 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1421317-0 08/18/2016 779725  14.35 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUCommissioners Coffee Supplies 7010-0000-285.100 Flower Fund-Board of C 14.35 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1419441-0 08/18/2016 779725  54.45 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 1010-0164-729.000 Public Defender 54.45 1 Co Board Specific Appr
C1412560-0 08/19/2016 779868  (14.10) INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUHEALTH DEPT OFFICE SUPPLY RETU2210-6416-729.000 Public Health (14.10) 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1423390-0 08/18/2016 779724  17.51 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUHILITERS 1010-0253-729.000 Treasurer 17.51 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1418959-0 08/18/2016 779725  30.02 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 1010-0351-729.000 Sheriff Jail 30.02 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1420299-0 08/18/2016 779725  13.98 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 1010-0351-729.000 Sheriff Jail 13.98 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1420014-0 08/18/2016 779724  164.33 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOffice Supplies for JTC 2920-0662-729.000 Child Care Fund 164.33 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1420718-0 08/18/2016 779724  25.46 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOffice Supplies for JTC 2920-0662-729.000 Child Care Fund 25.46 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1422214-0 08/18/2016 779724  169.20 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUFinance supplies-check paper 1010-0201-729.000 Accounting 169.20 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1419783-0 08/18/2016 779724  21.56 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUState Prob supplies-nameplates 1010-0151-729.000 State Probation 21.56 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1422146-0 08/18/2016 779724  80.94 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUState Prob supplies-env, hang folder,ca 1010-0151-729.000 State Probation 80.94 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1423396-0 08/25/2016 780114  40.78 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOFFICE SUPPLIES 6340-0249-729.000 County South Campus 40.78 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1424934-0 08/25/2016 780114  78.30 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUsupplies for MHC 2220-7551-729.000 HealthWest 78.30 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1425026-0 08/25/2016 780114  122.60 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUsupplies for Autism 2220-7319-729.000 HealthWest 122.60 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1427356-0 08/25/2016 780114  26.21 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUsupplies for MCA 2220-7551-729.000 HealthWest 26.21 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1425936-0 08/25/2016 780114  95.09 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUsupplies for Angell 2220-7321-729.000 HealthWest 95.09 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1427445-0 08/25/2016 780114  399.72 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUPaper 8.5X11 2900-0050-727.000 Brookhaven 399.72 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1425087-1 08/25/2016 780115  12.02 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUOffice supplies 1010-0148-729.000 Probate Court 12.02 1 Co Board Specific Appr
JPB223462.0136 08/23/2016 779933  21.14 IRENE  REZNY Juror 223462 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
2016 CDL 08/18/2016 779726  43.00 Jacob L Butkus ExpReimb: 2016 CDL per union contrac5710-0526-746.000 Solid Waste Manageme 43.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
RSTC 8/14/16 BF 08/16/2016 779511  50.00 JACQUELINE BEVINS Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 50.00 8 Authoritative Order
07292016JS 08/08/2016 779113  6.40 JACQUELYN STONE Witness: State vs DR 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
08112016JAN 08/23/2016 779976  7.20 JADELYNN ANN NICHOLS Witness: State vs RB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.20 8 Authoritative Order
JPB232309.0136 08/09/2016 779169  34.10 JAITEY LARAE GLASER Juror 232309 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 21.60
07252016JD 08/08/2016 779114  7.80 JAMES DURAM Witness: State vs BH 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.80 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR HIGHTOWER 08/11/2016 779298  1,401.87 JAMES HIGHTOWER SR # 24-205-386-0003-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 1,401.87 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR KURBERSKI 08/11/2016 779299  501.05 JAMES KURBERSKI # 24-205-650-0011-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 501.05 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR LAWRENCE 08/11/2016 779300  1,390.78 JAMES LAWRENCE #27-465-000-0028-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 1,390.78 8 Authoritative Order
11918 08/11/2016 779301  650.00 JAMES MAREK ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.050 Public Defender 650.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
J Hughes reimbursemt 08/18/2016 779727  3,829.00 JAMES P HUGHES, LLC J Hughes reimbursement 1010-0136-802.000 District Court 3,829.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
TO- BOR SMITH 08/11/2016 779302  1,568.94 JAMES SMITH # 11-191-000-0054-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 1,568.94 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR THOMPSON JA08/11/2016 779303  285.42 JAMES THOMPSON # 24-138-000-0408-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 285.42 8 Authoritative Order
JPB251253.0131 08/23/2016 779883  33.64 JAMEY FAYE CURTIS Juror 251253 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
08092016JH 08/23/2016 779977  11.00 JAMIE HOUGHTON Witness: State vs BL 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 11.00 8 Authoritative Order
RSTC 8/14/16 CH 08/16/2016 779512  25.00 JANET ANDERSON Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 25.00 8 Authoritative Order
mileage 7/28/16 08/11/2016 779304  131.76 Jean M Meyers ExpReimb-Mileage 7/5-7/28/16 2220-7144-863.000 HealthWest 131.76 2 Employee Travel Reimb
08082016JJP 08/23/2016 779978  6.40 JEANETTE J PUFFER Witness: State vs TR 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
RSTJ 94131 08/16/2016 779513  25.00 JEANNE COLLINS Juvenile Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-272.000 Restitutions Payable-Juv 25.00 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR DOOM 08/11/2016 779305  681.75 JEFF DOOM # 27-615-001-0033-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 681.75 8 Authoritative Order
JPB246320.0131 08/16/2016 779591  44.44 JEFFERY LOUIS DEROSHIAJuror 246320 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 19.44
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JPB239462.0136 08/09/2016 779175  23.30 JEFFERY WADE LONG Juror 239462 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order
 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 10.80

JPB229715.0136 08/23/2016 779934  21.14 JEFFREY JOHN SANTINI Juror 229715 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order
 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64

RSTC 8/14/16 BE 08/16/2016 779514  50.00 JEFFREY ROSE Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 50.00 8 Authoritative Order
8/10/16 641 CENTER 08/18/2016 779728  2.65 JENNIFER BOWEN REFUND CREDIT BAL / CENT-000641 5910-0000-277.020 Regional Water System 1.56 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)

 5910-0000-226.011 Regional Water System 1.09
08112016JC 08/23/2016 779979  7.40 JENNIFER CLARK Witness: State vs RD 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.40 8 Authoritative Order
08032016 08/18/2016 779729  2,415.00 JENNIFER JUNE ROACH CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 2,415.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
062016 08/11/2016 779306  495.00 JENNIFER JUNE ROACH CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 495.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
JPB233911.0131 08/16/2016 779630  168.20 JENNIFER JUNE ROMANOSJuror 233911 Dates 08/09/2016-08/12/21010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 125.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 43.20
travel 8/2/16 08/11/2016 779307  60.00 JENNIFER SWANGER ExpReimb: Travel 08/02/16 2220-7043-864.000 HealthWest 60.00 2 Employee Travel Reimb
1009 08/25/2016 780116  64.10 JEREMY DYKSTRA TIRE SERVICE 1010-0301-802.000 Sheriff Operations 64.10 3 Personal Services by Indiv
16-01102 08/25/2016 780116  62.70 JEREMY DYKSTRA TIRE SERVICE CORY LIND 1010-0301-802.000 Sheriff Operations 62.70 3 Personal Services by Indiv
RSTC 8/14/16 BS 08/16/2016 779515  20.00 JEREMY HINSLEY Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 20.00 8 Authoritative Order
RSTC 8/14/16 KA 08/16/2016 779516  42.00 JERRY GILBERT Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 42.00 8 Authoritative Order
JPB222957.0131 08/16/2016 779634  46.60 JESSE THORNTON STONE Juror 222957 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 21.60
TO-BOR BRICENO 08/11/2016 779308  236.34 JESSICA BRICENO # 24-405-001-0001-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 236.34 8 Authoritative Order
07252016JH 08/08/2016 779115  8.40 JESSICA HOLDEN Witness: State vs HM 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 8.40 8 Authoritative Order
08012016JH 08/08/2016 779116  6.00 JESSICA HOLDEN Witness: State vs HM 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.00 8 Authoritative Order
08092016JJ 08/23/2016 779980  7.40 JESSICA JUSTICE Witness: State vs BR 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.40 8 Authoritative Order
08082016JL 08/23/2016 779981  7.20 JESSICA LAFEVER Witness: State vs HRB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.20 8 Authoritative Order
08042016JMH 08/23/2016 779982  6.60 JESSICA MARIE HINTON Witness: State vs DC 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.60 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR SCHELSKE 08/11/2016 779309  314.50 JESSICA SCHELSKE # 26-770-034-0003-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 314.50 8 Authoritative Order
08012016JT 08/08/2016 779117  6.40 JESSICA TARVER Witness: State vs AK 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
061616TRAVEL 08/18/2016 779730  3.84 Jill A Montgomery Keast ExpReimb: Travel 06/13-06/16/16 1010-0000-066.000 Balance Sheet Accounts 3.84 2 Employee Travel Reimb
08112016JS 08/23/2016 779983  7.20 JOAN SCHMITT Witness: State vs RD 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.20 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR ROLLENHAGE08/11/2016 779310  1,003.53 JOANN ROLLENHAGEN #11-030-100-0042-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 1,003.53 8 Authoritative Order
8/12/16 1511 FRANCIS 08/18/2016 779731  2.60 JODI DAVIS REFUND CREDIT BAL / FRAN-001511 5910-0000-277.020 Regional Water System 1.80 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)

 5910-0000-226.012 Regional Water System 0.80
JPB228781.0136 08/23/2016 779936  21.14 JODI LYNN TODD Juror 228781 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
JPB243979.0131 08/16/2016 779585  37.96 JODIE LARAY CRANE Juror 243979 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 12.96
JPB233694.0136 08/09/2016 779166  21.14 JODY LEE CUNNINGHAM Juror 233694 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
3434685576 08/25/2016 780272 H 30.00 JOEL ARENDS ExpReimb: Employee Work Cell Calls A 5920-5040-851.000 Wastewater Manageme 30.00 0 Not an Exception
EOB 4449 08/11/2016 779311  1,000.00 JOHN A PIASECKI housing assistance 2220-7327-801.161 HealthWest 1,000.00 9 Community Program Support
TO-BOR BROCK 08/11/2016 779312  1,572.57 JOHN BROCK #27-590-000-0021-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 1,572.57 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR BULTHOUSE 08/11/2016 779313  684.56 JOHN BULTHOUSE # 27-132-400-0001-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 684.56 8 Authoritative Order
JPB230922.0136 08/23/2016 779915  36.26 JOHN CARL EKLUND Juror 230922 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 23.76
RSTJ 94041 08/16/2016 779517  12.50 JOHN GIBBS Juvenile Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-272.000 Restitutions Payable-Juv 12.50 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR LIPPS 08/11/2016 779314  651.97 JOHN LIPPS #24-505-001-0013-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 651.97 8 Authoritative Order
Mileage JW 08/18/2016 779732  118.80 John M Wiewiora ExpReimb: Travel 07/28/16 1010-0136-863.000 District Court 118.80 2 Employee Travel Reimb
JPB227753.0136 08/23/2016 779910  21.14 JOHN MICHAEL BRAINARD Juror 227753 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
08082016JSM 08/23/2016 779984  10.00 JOHN S MORRISON Witness: State vs MM 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 10.00 8 Authoritative Order
RSTC 8/14/16 RB 08/16/2016 779518  5.00 JOHN START Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 5.00 8 Authoritative Order
15066333FH 08/18/2016 779733  664.67 JOHN W UJLAKY ATTORNEYMAACS Statement of Service 1010-0164-830.030 Public Defender 664.67 3 Personal Services by Indiv
39260 08/18/2016 779734  2,795.04 JOHNSON & ANDERSON IN As needed services on Wolf Lake Drain 8010-8551-700.000 Drain Fund 2,795.04 8 Authoritative Order
S3948280.001 08/18/2016 779735  13.19 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY INC LEAK TEST KIT 6340-0248-931.050 County South Campus 13.19 5 Avoid Addl Cost
S3963698.001 08/18/2016 779735  96.58 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY INC FILTERS FOR MATS 5880-0591-931.050 Muskegon Area Transit 96.58 5 Avoid Addl Cost
089440 08/18/2016 779736  240.00 JONS TO GO PORT A JON SERVICE AT HERITAGE 2300-0273-931.050 Accommodations Tax 240.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
08022016JG 08/08/2016 779118  6.80 JORDAN GONZALEZ Witness: State vs JRG 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.80 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR GONZALEZ 08/11/2016 779315  310.88 JOSE GONZALEZ JR # 24-205-050-0018-40 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 310.88 8 Authoritative Order
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JPB227794.0136 08/09/2016 779181  21.14 JOSEPH ISAAC STIMAC Juror 227794 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order
 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64

TO-BOR SMITH JO 08/11/2016 779316  54.54 JOSEPH SMITH #24-870-000-0054-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 54.54 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR SMITH 2 08/11/2016 779317  114.54 JOSEPH SMITH # 24-870-000-0055-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 114.54 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR SMITH 3 08/11/2016 779318  114.54 JOSEPH SMITH #24-870-000-0056-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 114.54 8 Authoritative Order
JPB221060.0131 08/16/2016 779597  33.64 JOSHIWA ANSON FARMER Juror 221060 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
JPB238574.0131 08/23/2016 779895  196.84 JOSHUA ALLEN LANGLOIS Juror 238574 Dates 08/16/2016-08/19/21010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 145.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 51.84
08012016JB 08/08/2016 779119  10.00 JOSHUA BOLLEY Witness: State vs AK 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 10.00 8 Authoritative Order
JPB220822.0131 08/16/2016 779587  33.64 JOSHUA JAMES DAGEN Juror 220822 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
JPB240331.0131 08/23/2016 779887  179.56 JOSHUA LEROY ERB Juror 240331 Dates 08/16/2016-08/19/21010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 145.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 34.56
JPB222749.0136 08/09/2016 779159  44.44 JOSIAH DAVID JUNTUNEN Juror 222749 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 19.44
08022016JJ 08/08/2016 779120  6.40 JOY JEWETT Witness: State vs KB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
JPB248395.0131 08/23/2016 779907  179.56 JOYCE ELAINE TURNER Juror 248395 Dates 08/16/2016-08/19/21010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 145.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 34.56
J Moore 09/2016 08/25/2016 780117  520.00 JOYCE L KITCHEN Rental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
D Mathiot 09/2016 08/25/2016 780117  490.00 JOYCE L KITCHEN Rental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7058-801.000 HealthWest 490.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
07252016JLD 08/08/2016 779121  6.40 JUANDA L DAVIS Witness: State vs TM 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR DESKINS 08/11/2016 779319  1,176.59 JUANITA DESKINS # 24-381-008-0014-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 1,176.59 8 Authoritative Order
08102016JR 08/23/2016 779985  6.20 JUANITA RUSSELL Witness: State vs RMP 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.20 8 Authoritative Order
08082016JD 08/23/2016 779986  7.20 JUDITH DELIS Witness: State vs SP 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.20 8 Authoritative Order
JPB231831.0131 08/23/2016 779882  46.60 JUDITH LYNN CALLENDER Juror 231831 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 21.60
07272016jm 08/25/2016 780118  47.56 JUDY MARCINKOWSKI SCHWEMER BOD 8010-8483-822.810 Drain Fund 40.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv

 8010-8483-822.820 Drain Fund 7.56
JPB247134.0131 08/16/2016 779623  33.64 JULIA MAREE PEREZ Juror 247134 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
JPB248654.0136 08/23/2016 779912  21.14 JULIE JUANITA BRYANT Juror 248654 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
JPB221877.0131 08/16/2016 779619  50.92 JULIE KAE MIKKELSON Juror 221877 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 25.92
RSTC 8/14/16 CR 08/16/2016 779519  40.00 JULIE SWARTS Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 40.00 8 Authoritative Order
08022016JL 08/08/2016 779122  6.80 JUSTICE LYNN Witness: State vs JRG 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.80 8 Authoritative Order
08052016JB 08/23/2016 779987  7.60 JUSTIN BISHOP Witness: State vs MC 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.60 8 Authoritative Order
08042016JF 08/23/2016 779988  7.40 JUSTIN FARBER Witness: State vs AF 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.40 8 Authoritative Order
JPB249560.0131 08/16/2016 779583  33.64 JUSTINE LIZ CLARK Juror 249560 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
Juvrf233 08/11/2016 779320  233.00 JUVENILE COURT- RESTITURestitutin from CVWP Program 2980-0150-967.100 Victim Restitution 233.00 8 Authoritative Order
Juvjb453 08/11/2016 779320  453.00 JUVENILE COURT- RESTITURestitution from CVWP Program 2980-0150-967.100 Victim Restitution 453.00 8 Authoritative Order
08082016KCG 08/23/2016 779989  6.60 KAILONI C GREEN Witness: State vs TR 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.60 8 Authoritative Order
mileage 7/28/16 08/11/2016 779321  47.25 Kara K Kile ExpReimb-Mileage 7/1-7/28/16 2220-7144-863.000 HealthWest 47.25 2 Employee Travel Reimb
JPB237970.0136 08/09/2016 779180  34.10 KAREL SUE SCHRAM Juror 237970 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 21.60
12/11/15 08/25/2016 780119  450.00 KAREN DOBIAS ExpReimb: Conference Registration 2220-7323-864.000 HealthWest 450.00 2 Employee Travel Reimb
08052016KM 08/23/2016 779990  7.40 KAREN MEAD Witness: State vs RSB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.40 8 Authoritative Order
A Cordle 09/2016 08/25/2016 780120  520.00 KARLA KUREK Rental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7058-801.000 HealthWest 0.00
D Wilder 09/2016 08/25/2016 780120  520.00 KARLA KUREK Rental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
J Martin 09/2016 08/26/2016 780342  520.00 KARLA KUREK Rental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
J Carter 09/2016 08/25/2016 780120  520.00 KARLA KUREK Rental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
E HIll 09/2016 08/25/2016 780120  490.00 KARLA KUREK Rental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7051-801.000 HealthWest 490.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
J Curry 09/2016 08/25/2016 780120  490.00 KARLA KUREK Rental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7051-801.000 HealthWest 490.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
154 08/11/2016 779322  40.00 KARRI RUSSELL CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.020 Public Defender 40.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
155 08/11/2016 779322  50.00 KARRI RUSSELL CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.020 Public Defender 50.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
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156 08/11/2016 779322  120.00 KARRI RUSSELL CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.020 Public Defender 120.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
157 08/11/2016 779322  120.00 KARRI RUSSELL CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.020 Public Defender 120.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
158 08/11/2016 779322  150.00 KARRI RUSSELL CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.020 Public Defender 150.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
1168 08/25/2016 780121  1,000.00 KARRI RUSSELL CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 1,000.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
169 08/25/2016 780121  2,182.50 KARRI RUSSELL CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 2,182.50 3 Personal Services by Indiv
TO-R128797 08/18/2016 779737  66.43 KASSANDRA KITCHEN # 26-636-240-0024-00 7010-0000-208.000 Accounts Payable-Custo 66.43 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
EOB 4524 08/25/2016 780122  750.00 KASSANDRA KITCHEN housing assistance 2220-7327-801.161 HealthWest 750.00 9 Community Program Support
RSTC 8/14/16 ME 08/16/2016 779520  25.00 KATHERINE PIERRE Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 25.00 8 Authoritative Order
08/16/16 08/18/2016 779738  68.64 KATHLEEN D ROBISON pcp facilitation 2220-7144-801.000 HealthWest 60.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv

 2220-7144-863.000 HealthWest 8.64
JPB234260.0131 08/16/2016 779640  35.80 KATHY ANN WALKER Juror 234260 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
20160804 08/11/2016 779323  138.00 KATHY BONTHUIS PROJECT FRESH COUPON REIMBUR2210-0000-078.413 Public Health 138.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
08092016KH 08/23/2016 779991  7.60 KATIE HARDY Witness: State vs JK 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.60 8 Authoritative Order
07262016KW 08/08/2016 779123  22.80 KAYLA WILES Witness: State vs LS 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 22.80 8 Authoritative Order
08102016KW 08/23/2016 779992  16.80 KAYLA WILES Witness: State vs JH 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 16.80 8 Authoritative Order
mileage 7/28/16 08/18/2016 779739  50.22 Keith A Van Dyke ExpReimb-Mileage 7/19-7/28/16 2220-7320-863.000 HealthWest 50.22 2 Employee Travel Reimb
TO-BOR HINTON 08/11/2016 779324  57.99 KEITH HINTON #27-440-000-0006-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 57.99 8 Authoritative Order
JUL16 08/11/2016 779325  1,350.00 KELLY C SADLER COGNITIVE BEHAVIORAL CLASSES 2640-0377-801.000 Community Corrections 1,350.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4451-4452 08/11/2016 779326  10,738.56 KELLY D GRANT CLS for CMH Consumers 2220-7157-801.179 HealthWest 10,738.56 1 Co Board Specific Appr
8/1-8/4/16 08/11/2016 779327  2,160.00 KELLY RIMBEY SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY SE2220-7133-801.000 HealthWest 720.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 1,440.00
8/8-8/11/16 08/18/2016 779740  2,160.00 KELLY RIMBEY SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY SE2220-7133-801.000 HealthWest 720.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 1,440.00
8/16-8/19/16 08/25/2016 780123  2,080.00 KELLY RIMBEY SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY SE2220-7133-801.000 HealthWest 640.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7319-801.000 HealthWest 1,440.00
08092016KMH 08/23/2016 779993  7.00 KELSEY MARIE HUTSON Witness: State vs RCJ 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.00 8 Authoritative Order
06292016ke 08/25/2016 780124  56.20 KEN ERDMAN CHADDOCK BOD 8010-8160-822.810 Drain Fund 40.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv

 8010-8160-822.820 Drain Fund 16.20
S104990529.001 08/18/2016 779741  79.25 KENDALL ELECTRIC INC ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES FOR 4TH FL 1010-0265-931.050 Michael E. Kobza Hall of 79.25 5 Avoid Addl Cost
S104587061.001 08/18/2016 779741  596.16 KENDALL ELECTRIC INC Allen Bradley drive w/interface 5920-5060-778.000 Wastewater Manageme 596.16 5 Avoid Addl Cost
S104587061.002 08/25/2016 780273 H 6,295.00 KENDALL ELECTRIC INC Allen Bradley drive w/interface 5920-5060-778.000 Wastewater Manageme 6,295.00 0 Not an Exception
s105046195.001 08/25/2016 780125  96.90 KENDALL ELECTRIC INC LIGHT BULBS FOR BLDG. G 6340-0247-931.050 County South Campus 96.90 5 Avoid Addl Cost
S105065431.001 08/25/2016 780125  33.06 KENDALL ELECTRIC INC BATTERIES FOR CENTRAL SERVICE 6340-0247-931.050 County South Campus 33.06 5 Avoid Addl Cost
S105029626.001 08/25/2016 780125  28.03 KENDALL ELECTRIC INC ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES FOR MATS 5880-0591-931.050 Muskegon Area Transit 28.03 5 Avoid Addl Cost
S105039361.001 08/25/2016 780125  41.51 KENDALL ELECTRIC INC BATTERIES FOR STOCK 6340-0249-931.050 County South Campus 41.51 5 Avoid Addl Cost
S105027384.001 08/25/2016 780125  6.93 KENDALL ELECTRIC INC LIGHT BULBS FOR MATS 5880-0591-931.050 Muskegon Area Transit 6.93 5 Avoid Addl Cost
08102016KAM 08/23/2016 779994  6.60 KENDRA A MCKENNA Witness: State vs CG 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.60 8 Authoritative Order
08022016KK 08/08/2016 779124  10.60 KENT KARNEMAAT Witness: State vs KD 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 10.60 8 Authoritative Order
0277445 08/11/2016 779328  343.34 KENT RECORD MANAGEMESTORAGE 1010-0229-735.000 Prosecutor 343.34 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0277457 08/18/2016 779742  65.00 KENT RECORD MANAGEMESTORAGE 1010-0136-941.000 District Court 65.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0277438 08/11/2016 779328  1,517.28 KENT RECORD MANAGEMEWAREHOUSING AND STORAGE SER 2220-many-801.000 HealthWest 1,517.28 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0277321 08/11/2016 779328  415.00 KENT RECORD MANAGEMEWAREHOUSING AND STORAGE SER 2220-many-801.000 HealthWest 415.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0277458 08/18/2016 779742  3,023.73 KENT RECORD MANAGEMEDOCUMENT INDEXING, STORAGE AN1010-0216-801.000 Circuit Court Records 3,023.73 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0277534 08/11/2016 779328  50.00 KENT RECORD MANAGEMESTORAGE 1010-0351-943.000 Sheriff Jail 50.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0277472 08/12/2016 779473  75.00 KENT RECORD MANAGEMEFamily Court; Record Storage 8/16 2150-0230-943.000 Family Court 54.54 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2150-0142-802.000 Family Court 10.23
 2150-0149-802.000 Family Court 4.62
 1010-0148-802.000 Probate Court 5.61

9417965 08/11/2016 779328  3,480.00 KENT RECORD MANAGEMESilo Storage 6/16 2150-0142-802.000 Family Court 3,480.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0277426 08/11/2016 779328  60.00 KENT RECORD MANAGEMECirc Ct A; Record Storage 8/16 1010-0131-802.000 Circuit Court 60.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0277432 08/11/2016 779328  39.69 KENT RECORD MANAGEMECirc Ct D; Record Storage 8/16 1010-0131-802.000 Circuit Court 39.69 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0277032 08/11/2016 779328  95.00 KENT RECORD MANAGEMEFULL CABINET SERVICE 1010-0164-729.000 Public Defender 95.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0277358 08/11/2016 779328  20.10 KENT RECORD MANAGEMEBULK SHRED 5710-0520-801.000 Solid Waste Manageme 20.10 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0277644 08/18/2016 779742  19.40 KENT RECORD MANAGEMEBULK SHRED 5710-0520-801.000 Solid Waste Manageme 19.40 1 Co Board Specific Appr
0277575 08/11/2016 779328  164.08 KENT RECORD MANAGEMEStorage Aug 2016-Finance 1010-0201-943.000 Accounting 104.18 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 1010-0201-943.000 Accounting 59.90
95477 08/12/2016 779474  74.00 KERKSTRA PORTABLE RESFY2016 Blanket Order - Septic Tank Pu 2080-0691-938.000 Parks 74.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
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95476 08/12/2016 779474  100.00 KERKSTRA PORTABLE RESFY2016 Blanket Order - Septic Tank Pu 2080-0691-938.000 Parks 100.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
JPB231071.0131 08/16/2016 779602  33.64 KERRY LYNN HALLORAN Juror 231071 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
KE Clarinda 8-10-16 08/25/2016 780126  59.51 KEVIN EATON ExpReimb: Mileage to/from airport 2920-0152-863.000 Child Care Fund 59.51 2 Employee Travel Reimb
RSTC 8/14/16 RH 08/16/2016 779521  50.00 KEVIN HEPLER Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 50.00 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR YELL 08/11/2016 779329  23.00 KEVIN YELL #11-029-100-0021-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 23.00 8 Authoritative Order
08092016KJ 08/23/2016 779995  7.00 KIM JABROCKI Witness: State vs RR 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.00 8 Authoritative Order
822016KK 08/08/2016 779125  10.60 KIM KARNEMAAT Witness: State vs KD 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 10.60 8 Authoritative Order
08092016KLC 08/23/2016 779996  6.60 KIM L CLEVELAND Witness: State vs JD 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.60 8 Authoritative Order
RSTC 8/14/16 AT 08/16/2016 779522  25.00 KIM NASH Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 25.00 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR KIRSCHNER 08/11/2016 779330  519.94 KIMBERLEE KIRSCHNER # 24-205-530-0011-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 519.94 8 Authoritative Order
08022016KA 08/08/2016 779126  6.30 KIMBERLY ALCORN Witness: State vs AMCPS 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.30 8 Authoritative Order
08092016KP 08/23/2016 779997  18.80 KIMBERLY PURNELL Witness: State vs DB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 18.80 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR SMTIH 08/11/2016 779331  1,257.74 KIMBERLY SMITH # 15-110-300-0016-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 1,257.74 8 Authoritative Order
EOB 4507 08/25/2016 780274 H 791.28 KLO ENTERPRISES LLC CLS for Healthwest consumers 2220-7157-801.179 HealthWest 791.28 0 Not an Exception
10493 08/25/2016 780275 H 3,000.83 KNIGHT CONSULTING Consulting Services September 1010-0941-802.000 Misc Contingency 3,000.83 0 Not an Exception
4562 08/18/2016 779743  60.00 KOHL CHASE Refund for overpayment of jail debt 2150-0000-277.020 Family Court 60.00 8 Authoritative Order
080116 08/18/2016 779745  50.00 KOHLEY'S SUPERIOR WATEWATER COOLER RENTAL 7010-0000-270.015 Sheriff employee pop mo 50.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
JTC-KOH-Aug 2016 08/18/2016 779744  141.94 KOHLEY'S SUPERIOR WATEBottled Water for JTC 2920-0662-750.000 Child Care Fund 141.94 1 Co Board Specific Appr
07012016 08/11/2016 779332  50.00 KOHLEY'S SUPERIOR WATECOOLER 7010-0000-270.015 Sheriff employee pop mo 50.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
TO-#154955 JULY 08/18/2016 779744  38.00 KOHLEY'S SUPERIOR WATEBOTTLED WATER FOR JULY 2016 5110-1014-729.000 Tax Forfeitures 38.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
63628 8/1/16 08/11/2016 779332  8.00 KOHLEY'S SUPERIOR WATEbottled water and supplies 2220-7137-945.000 HealthWest 8.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
280826 8/1/16 08/11/2016 779332  67.75 KOHLEY'S SUPERIOR WATEbottled water and supplies 2220-7319-945.000 HealthWest 67.75 1 Co Board Specific Appr
79160 8/1/16 08/11/2016 779332  326.04 KOHLEY'S SUPERIOR WATEbottled water and supplies 2220-7320-945.000 HealthWest 326.04 1 Co Board Specific Appr
266445 8/1/16 08/11/2016 779332  117.50 KOHLEY'S SUPERIOR WATEbottled water and supplies 2220-7040-945.000 HealthWest 6.16 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7144-945.000 HealthWest 18.87
 2220-7318-945.000 HealthWest 49.23
 2220-7321-945.000 HealthWest 0.28
 2220-7325-945.000 HealthWest 27.81
 2220-7328-945.000 HealthWest 15.15

279836 8/1/16 08/11/2016 779332  70.25 KOHLEY'S SUPERIOR WATEbottled water and supplies 2220-7321-945.000 HealthWest 70.25 1 Co Board Specific Appr
257261 08/01/16 08/11/2016 779332  9.00 KOHLEY'S SUPERIOR WATEbottled water and supplies 2220-7706-945.000 HealthWest 9.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
270439 8/1/16 08/11/2016 779332  9.00 KOHLEY'S SUPERIOR WATEbottled water and supplies 2220-7144-945.000 HealthWest 4.50 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7147-945.000 HealthWest 4.50
949386069 08/18/2016 779746  419.49 KONE INC ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE AT BLDG.6340-0242-931.010 County South Campus 59.93 5 Avoid Addl Cost

 6340-0247-931.010 County South Campus 179.78
 6340-0248-931.010 County South Campus 179.78

20160818 08/25/2016 780127  150.00 KONSTANCE VANDERVELDSeptic evaluation refund - Rcpt #12928 2210-6201-627.021 Public Health 150.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
RSTJ 94019 08/16/2016 779523  25.00 KORINA LYNN YOUNG Juvenile Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-272.000 Restitutions Payable-Juv 25.00 8 Authoritative Order
JPB230169.0136 08/09/2016 779160  33.64 KRISTI ANN-MILLER KEITH Juror 230169 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
08092016KS 08/23/2016 779998  9.00 KRISTI SOHASKY Witness: State vs BL 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 9.00 8 Authoritative Order
3746 08/18/2016 779747  30.86 KRISTIAN GRILLO INDIGENT #16015258SC 1010-0136-801.000 District Court 30.86 3 Personal Services by Indiv
JPB235616.0136 08/23/2016 779925  23.30 KRISTOPHER LEE LEAR Juror 235616 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 10.80
1044 08/18/2016 779748  1,352.50 KRISTYN MARIE GILMORE CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 1,352.50 3 Personal Services by Indiv
1043 08/11/2016 779333  1,720.00 KRISTYN MARIE GILMORE CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 1,720.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
08042016KL 08/23/2016 779999  6.60 KRYSTAL LAMB Witness: State vs JD 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.60 8 Authoritative Order
08092016KL 08/23/2016 779999  6.60 KRYSTAL LAMB Witness: State vs JD 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.60 8 Authoritative Order
08052016KC 08/23/2016 780000  7.00 KRYSTINA CALKINS Witness: State vs RSB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.00 8 Authoritative Order
07272016KH 08/08/2016 779127  6.40 KUADIJAH HAWKINS Witness: State vs SD 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
081216 08/25/2016 780128  29.70 KYLIE GALLIGAN ExpReimb: Mileage 07/20 - 08/03/16 1010-0225-863.000 Equalization 29.70 2 Employee Travel Reimb
08092016LE 08/23/2016 780001  6.50 LAKESHA EVANS Witness: State vs JM 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.50 8 Authoritative Order
A Jackson 09/2016 08/25/2016 780129  550.00 LAKESHORE REAL PROPERRental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7056-801.000 HealthWest 550.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
Q3-FY16-PA2 08/11/2016 779334  177,558.50 LAKESHORE REGIONAL EN50% Liquor Tax Receipts Due-Jun16 Qt 1010-0252-958.090 Transfers 177,558.50 1 Co Board Specific Appr
07312016 08/18/2016 779749  11.55 LAKETON TOWNSHIP JULY FINES AND COSTS 7010-0000-216.210 Township of Laketon L/O 11.55 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
RSTJ 94212 08/16/2016 779524  50.00 LAKITA MCPHERSON Juvenile Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-272.000 Restitutions Payable-Juv 50.00 8 Authoritative Order
107314357 08/19/2016 779869  590.00 LAMAR COMPANIES BILLBOARDS 8/8-9/4/16 5810-0536-902.000 Airport 590.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
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7059 08/25/2016 780130  780.96 LAND & RESOURCE ENGIN Robinson InterCounty Drain 8010-8454-700.000 Drain Fund 780.96 8 Authoritative Order
7056 08/25/2016 780130  2,918.88 LAND & RESOURCE ENGIN Engineering services for the Dirkes Bran8010-8666-700.000 Drain Fund 2,918.88 8 Authoritative Order
64082 08/18/2016 779750  60.00 LANGE MOVING AND STOR STORAGE 1010-0136-941.000 District Court 60.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
64148 08/25/2016 780131  60.00 LANGE MOVING AND STOR STORAGE 1010-0136-941.000 District Court 60.00 5 Avoid Addl Cost
08172016LT 08/23/2016 780002  6.20 LARRY THOMPSON Witness: State vs LB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.20 8 Authoritative Order
49727 08/18/2016 779751  300.00 LASCKO PLUMBING & MECHDTE Test&Tune Prgm-3808 Victorian 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 300.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
49859 08/18/2016 779751  300.00 LASCKO PLUMBING & MECHDTE Test & Tune - 3885 Commodore 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 300.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
49994 08/25/2016 780132  2,490.00 LASCKO PLUMBING & MECHDTE Test&Tune Prgm-3882 Malibu 1010-0175-934.175 Residential Energy Effic 2,490.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
08052016LA 08/23/2016 780003  6.90 LASHONNA ALEXANDER Witness: State vs TS 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.90 8 Authoritative Order
07252016LTD 08/08/2016 779128  6.40 LATASSIAN T DAVIS Witness: State vs TM 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
RSTJ 94133 08/16/2016 779525  50.00 LATITUDE SUBROGATION SJuvenile Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-272.000 Restitutions Payable-Juv 50.00 8 Authoritative Order
RSTJ 94011 08/16/2016 779525  50.00 LATITUDE SUBROGATION SJuvenile Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-272.000 Restitutions Payable-Juv 50.00 8 Authoritative Order
RSTC 8/14/16 JA 08/16/2016 779525  25.00 LATITUDE SUBROGATION SCircuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 25.00 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR KRUZONA 08/11/2016 779335  444.75 LAURA KRUZONA # 24-545-004-0004-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 444.75 8 Authoritative Order
JPB244002.0131 08/23/2016 779888  35.80 LAURELL LEE FREES JR Juror 244002 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
07262016LAM 08/08/2016 779129  7.00 LAUREN A MAPLES Witness: State vs BM 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.00 8 Authoritative Order
ALI 8/9/16 08/25/2016 780133  60.00 LAUREN REBECCA WOOD ALI Decoy 8/9/16 1010-0301-801.000 Sheriff Operations 60.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
13-89105-MI 08/25/2016 780134  54.00 LAW OFFICES LAURA M MCProfessional legal services 1010-0148-802.000 Probate Court 54.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
08102016LKG 08/23/2016 780004  10.00 LAWRENCE KEVIN GARNERWitness: State vs ARN 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 10.00 8 Authoritative Order
JPB226207.0136 08/23/2016 779919  34.10 LEANE CAROL FLINT Juror 226207 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 21.60
JPB234077.0136 08/09/2016 779163  21.14 LEICHIA JEAN ADAMS Juror 234077 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
August 2016 08/11/2016 779336  1,113.72 LEMONADE STAND OF MUSFACILITY SUPPORT 2220-7158-801.115 HealthWest 1,113.72 1 Co Board Specific Appr
fonstein0716 08/25/2016 780135  180.36 LENORE FONSTEIN LMSW Investigations, Reviews & Home Studies1010-0148-863.000 Probate Court 180.36 1 Co Board Specific Appr
08022016LP 08/08/2016 779130  6.40 LEO POST Witness: State vs BM 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
826914 08/11/2016 779337  395.00 LEON D TENBROCK LB-15 LOTS CUT,2 LITTER ONLY, 6 O 5500-2550-938.000 Land Bank 395.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
826915 08/11/2016 779337  250.00 LEON D TENBROCK LB-8 PROPERTIES 5500-2550-938.000 Land Bank 250.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
826917 08/11/2016 779337  350.00 LEON D TENBROCK LB-13 LOTS CUT 5500-2550-938.000 Land Bank 350.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
826922 08/18/2016 779752  1,120.00 LEON D TENBROCK LB-26 PROPERTIES 5500-2550-938.000 Land Bank 1,120.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
826921 08/18/2016 779752  175.00 LEON D TENBROCK LB-7 PROPERTIES 5500-2550-938.000 Land Bank 175.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
826923 08/25/2016 780136  985.00 LEON D TENBROCK LB-20 PROPERTIES 5500-2550-938.000 Land Bank 985.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
08092016LS 08/23/2016 780005  6.40 LEVI SPANIOLA Witness: State vs DB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
08092016LCH 08/23/2016 780006  6.30 LEWIS C HICKS Witness: State vs AH 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.30 8 Authoritative Order
56208 MBO 08/18/2016 779753  3,983.60 LEWIS REED & ALLEN, PC FY2016 LEGAL SERVICES FOR WW U5920-5040-804.020 Wastewater Manageme 3,983.60 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1464854-20160731 08/11/2016 779338  310.40 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MG2 USERS FOR JULY 2016 1010-0253-807.000 Treasurer 310.40 5 Avoid Addl Cost
8/6/2016 08/25/2016 780276 H 495.00 LIFESAVER CPR CPR Class for 11 People 2900-0072-957.000 Brookhaven 495.00 0 Not an Exception
0816752 08/25/2016 780277 H 256.25 LIGHT & BREUNING INC. REPAIRS TO PAY STATION 5810-0536-936.000 Airport 256.25 0 Not an Exception
08032016LB 08/08/2016 779131  6.60 LILLIE BERSON Witness: State vs GH 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.60 8 Authoritative Order
JPB226825.0131 08/16/2016 779581  168.20 LINDA ELAINE CHURCHILL Juror 226825 Dates 08/09/2016-08/12/21010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 125.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 43.20
08082016LKG 08/23/2016 780007  6.40 LINDA K GREEN Witness: State vs TR 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
07272016LL 08/08/2016 779132  6.60 LINDA LABLANC Witness: State vs TH 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.60 8 Authoritative Order
TO-BOR ROBINSON 08/11/2016 779339  505.40 LINDA ROBINSON # 24-205-204-0008-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 505.40 8 Authoritative Order
August 2016 08/11/2016 779340  393.44 LINDA WHALEN Canvass of 8/2/16 Primary 1010-0191-707.000 Elections 393.44 3 Personal Services by Indiv
06012016 08/11/2016 779341  1,662.50 LINDSEY R MILLER CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 1,662.50 3 Personal Services by Indiv
06102016 08/11/2016 779341  602.50 LINDSEY R MILLER CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 602.50 3 Personal Services by Indiv
07182016 08/11/2016 779341  962.50 LINDSEY R MILLER CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 962.50 3 Personal Services by Indiv
07192016 08/11/2016 779341  435.00 LINDSEY R MILLER CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 435.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
07262016 08/11/2016 779341  440.00 LINDSEY R MILLER CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 440.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
72716LJ 08/08/2016 779133  7.80 LISA JENKINS Witness: State vs GR 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.80 8 Authoritative Order
JPB227761.0136 08/23/2016 779938  21.14 LISA MARGARET VAUGHANJuror 227761 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
2000 08/18/2016 779754  5,364.82 LOGICRAFT INDUSTRIAL SYRepair of D Station Computer 5920-5060-936.000 Wastewater Manageme 5,364.82 4 Discount Not Lost
08112016LW 08/23/2016 780008  6.40 LOLITHA WATSON Witness: State vs IL 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
08042016LC 08/23/2016 780009  6.40 LONNIE CLARK Witness: State vs kc 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
07272016LJ 08/08/2016 779134  8.80 LONNIE JENKINS Witness: State vs GR 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 8.80 8 Authoritative Order
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LL MEIJER 8/11/16 08/25/2016 780278 H 19.66 LORI LEYBOURNE ExpReimb: Coffee supplies at Meijer 1010-0131-822.020 Circuit Court 19.66 0 Not an Exception
TO-BOR TORRES 08/11/2016 779342  274.52 LOURDES TORRES # 24-205-078-0011-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 274.52 8 Authoritative Order
072516 STMT 08/11/2016 779343  169.66 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INHardware supplies for Meinert Park 2080-0691-747.000 Parks 169.66 5 Avoid Addl Cost
072516 STMT 08/25/2016 780137  78.67 LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNMISC PURCHASES FOR REPAIRS 6340-0249-931.050 County South Campus 26.56 5 Avoid Addl Cost

 6340-0249-931.050 County South Campus 12.31
 1010-0265-931.050 Michael E. Kobza Hall of 18.96
 2300-0274-931.050 Accommodations Tax 15.16
 1010-0271-931.050 County Jail Building-Old 5.68

07252016LK 08/08/2016 779135  7.20 LUCAS KING Witness: State vs ZAS 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.20 8 Authoritative Order
8082016LKG 08/23/2016 780010  7.20 LUCAS KING Witness: State vs ZAS 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 7.20 8 Authoritative Order
J Tucker 09/2016 08/25/2016 780138  520.00 LUSK PROPERTIES, INC. FY16-Rental Assistance through HUD P2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 9 Community Program Support
R Bradford 09/2016 08/25/2016 780138  520.00 LUSK PROPERTIES, INC. FY16-Rental Assistance through HUD P2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 9 Community Program Support
13063463FH 08/11/2016 779344  100.00 LYLLA ALLRED Overpayment on restitution 2150-0000-277.020 Family Court 100.00 8 Authoritative Order
073116 08/25/2016 780139  47.63 Lynn C Vogel ExpReimb: Mileage 07/01 - 07/28/16 2300-0251-863.000 Accommodations Tax 47.63 2 Employee Travel Reimb
JPB229626.0131 08/16/2016 779611  211.40 LYNN MARIE KING Juror 229626 Dates 08/09/2016-08/12/21010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 125.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 86.40
JPB252874.0136 08/23/2016 779918  21.14 LYNNEL JOHANNA FILBRANJuror 252874 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
14-340 08/25/2016 780140  84.60 M&K PUBLICATIONS/LAURIETranscriptions 13063270FC 1010-0131-821.000 Circuit Court 84.60 1 Co Board Specific Appr
14-336 08/11/2016 779345  122.20 M&K PUBLICATIONS/LAURIETranscriptions 14000594FC 1010-0131-821.000 Circuit Court 122.20 1 Co Board Specific Appr
14-313 08/11/2016 779345  282.00 M&K PUBLICATIONS/LAURIETRANSCRIPT FEES 1010-0164-821.000 Public Defender 282.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
14-333 08/11/2016 779345  68.15 M&K PUBLICATIONS/LAURIETranscriptions 15000026FH 1010-0131-821.000 Circuit Court 68.15 1 Co Board Specific Appr
14-334 08/11/2016 779345  63.45 M&K PUBLICATIONS/LAURIETranscriptions 15066037FH 1010-0131-821.000 Circuit Court 63.45 1 Co Board Specific Appr
14-335 08/11/2016 779345  321.95 M&K PUBLICATIONS/LAURIETranscriptions 15066805FH 1010-0131-821.000 Circuit Court 321.95 1 Co Board Specific Appr
14-337 08/18/2016 779755  439.90 M&K PUBLICATIONS/LAURIETranscriptions 15044043NA 2150-0149-821.000 Family Court 439.90 1 Co Board Specific Appr
14-338 08/18/2016 779755  401.85 M&K PUBLICATIONS/LAURIETranscriptions; 16065139FC 1010-0131-821.000 Circuit Court 401.85 1 Co Board Specific Appr
JPB234465.0131 08/16/2016 779578  46.60 MAGDALENA MERIANE BLAJuror 234465 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 21.60
1389 08/25/2016 780141  408.84 MAGDALENA RUBIO INTERPRETER 1010-0136-802.010 District Court 408.84 3 Personal Services by Indiv
1388 08/25/2016 780141  762.68 MAGDALENA RUBIO INTERPRETER 1010-0136-802.010 District Court 762.68 3 Personal Services by Indiv
US00226 08/25/2016 780279 H 2,920.00 MAID LABS TECHNOLOGIESWhitehall Flowmeter/Station Monitor Re 5920-5060-778.000 Wastewater Manageme 2,845.00 0 Not an Exception

 5920-5060-778.000 Wastewater Manageme 75.00
0000020966 08/25/2016 780280 H 4,914.24 MANAGERPLUS SOLUTION MANAGERPLUS SOFTWARE 5810-0536-947.000 Airport 4,914.24 0 Not an Exception
10303 08/11/2016 779346  650.00 MARC E CURTIS ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.050 Public Defender 650.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
TO-R129495 08/25/2016 780142  1,786.20 MARCIN MAKSIMOWICZ NO DLQ PROPERTY TAXES ARE DUE7010-0000-208.000 Accounts Payable-Custo 1,786.20 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
08102016MJC 08/23/2016 780011  12.60 MARCO J COPAS Witness: State vs AH 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 12.60 8 Authoritative Order
10-86533-MI 08/25/2016 780143  137.50 MARGARET E ALLEN ATTY Professional legal services 1010-0148-802.000 Probate Court 137.50 3 Personal Services by Indiv
RSTC 8/14/16 ME 08/16/2016 779526  12.50 MARGIE HARRIS Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 12.50 8 Authoritative Order
Conf Reimb Judge LH 08/25/2016 780144  532.71 Maria L Hoopes ExpReimb: Travel 08/14 - 08/16/16 1010-0136-863.000 District Court 156.60 2 Employee Travel Reimb

 1010-0136-871.000 District Court 376.11
JPB234198.0131 08/23/2016 779905  188.20 MARILYN KAY SCHMUKER Juror 234198 Dates 08/16/2016-08/19/21010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 145.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 43.20
JPB237158.0136 08/23/2016 779935  23.30 MARJORIE LYNN SMITH Juror 237158 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 10.80
FOP dues 8.12.16 08/11/2016 779347  4,008.00 MARK A PORTER & ASSOC Employee deductions 8.12.16 7040-0000-231.120 Imprest Payroll Fund 4,008.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
RSTJ 94191A 08/16/2016 779527  50.00 MARK BOERTMAN Juvenile Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-272.000 Restitutions Payable-Juv 50.00 8 Authoritative Order
20610811 08/18/2016 779756  162.00 MARK DOUGLAS INC REAL Refund Well Inspection Fees-Receipt #12210-6201-627.020 Public Health 115.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)

 2210-0000-273.002 Public Health 14.00
 2210-0000-273.002 Public Health 15.00
 2210-0000-273.002 Public Health 18.00

TO-BOR DUNN 08/11/2016 779348  1,307.15 MARK DUNN # 27-014-200-0027-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 1,307.15 8 Authoritative Order
081616 08/18/2016 779757  31.62 Mark E Eisenbarth ExpReimb: Travel 07/20 - 07/25/16 1010-0171-871.000 Administration 32.00 2 Employee Travel Reimb

 1010-0000-066.000 Balance Sheet Accounts (0.38)
JPB230193.0131 08/23/2016 779879  33.64 MARK LEE BAAS Juror 230193 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
08102016MR 08/23/2016 780012  6.40 MARK REIDER Witness: State vs KD 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
petty cash 7/30/16 08/18/2016 779758  249.90 MARY L JOZSA petty cash reconciliation 7/1-7/29/16 2220-7324-729.000 HealthWest 30.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7341-729.000 HealthWest 29.08
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 2220-7065-801.000 HealthWest 100.00
 2220-7324-750.000 HealthWest 19.14
 2220-7318-750.000 HealthWest 26.65
 2220-7059-750.000 HealthWest 16.91
 2220-7705-730.000 HealthWest 0.42
 2220-7706-863.000 HealthWest 5.02
 2220-7147-863.000 HealthWest 22.68

14064918FH 08/18/2016 779759  1,104.21 MARY OWENS MAACS Statement of Service 1010-0164-830.030 Public Defender 1,104.21 3 Personal Services by Indiv
RSTC 8/14/16 LP 08/16/2016 779528  20.00 MARY VAZQUEZ-YACK Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 20.00 8 Authoritative Order
08022016MW 08/08/2016 779136  6.50 MARYHIA WITHEY Witness: State vs JRG 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.50 8 Authoritative Order
T Hopkins 09/2016 08/25/2016 780145  520.00 MATTHEW ENGEL-REAL PRRental Assistance Through the HUD Pro2220-7050-801.000 HealthWest 520.00 9 Community Program Support
JPB221077.0131 08/16/2016 779580  35.80 MATTHEW R BUSH Juror 221077 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
4311020418 08/18/2016 779760  525.00 MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVContract Staffing for SA 2900-0072-845.030 Brookhaven 525.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
4336090418 08/18/2016 779760  369.75 MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVContract Staffing for SA 2900-0072-845.030 Brookhaven 369.75 1 Co Board Specific Appr
07082016 08/25/2016 780281 H 60.00 MCCROSKEY LAW, PLC CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.060 Public Defender 60.00 0 Not an Exception
5167 08/25/2016 780146  500.00 MCCROSKEY LAW, PLC Mediation Services 8010-0276-802.000 Drain Fund 500.00 8 Authoritative Order
TO AL 129057 08/18/2016 779761  99.99 MCDANIEL STEVE/TAMMY OVER PAYMENT OF 2015 PROPERTY7010-0000-208.000 Accounts Payable-Custo 99.99 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
8058 08/11/2016 779349  250.00 MCKEE COURT REPORTINGSchwemer Drain 8010-0276-802.000 Drain Fund 250.00 8 Authoritative Order
48313248 08/11/2016 779350  913.05 MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGNursing Supplies, OTC 2900-0070-741.500 Brookhaven 350.17 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2900-0072-747.000 Brookhaven 562.88
48654764 08/18/2016 779762  388.92 MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGNursing supplies, OTCs, 2900-0070-741.500 Brookhaven 47.53 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2900-0072-747.000 Brookhaven 341.39
48831770 08/19/2016 779870  415.80 MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGSupplements 2900-0058-750.100 Brookhaven 415.80 1 Co Board Specific Appr
48952220 08/25/2016 780147  319.80 MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGNursing Supplies 2900-0072-747.000 Brookhaven 319.80 1 Co Board Specific Appr
555 08/11/2016 779351  8,839.00 MEDIATION & RESTORATIV BARJ Program 7/16 2920-0668-802.000 Child Care Fund 8,839.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
556 08/18/2016 779763  80.00 MEDIATION & RESTORATIV Community Svc-Failure to Appear for Ju1010-0217-801.000 Juror Showcause 80.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
180-2255769 08/18/2016 779764  2,476.02 MEDICAL STAFFING NETWOContract Staffing for RD, DG, MS 2900-0072-845.030 Brookhaven 2,476.02 1 Co Board Specific Appr
180-2253630 08/18/2016 779764  3,057.61 MEDICAL STAFFING NETWOContract Staffing for RD, DG 2900-0072-845.030 Brookhaven 3,057.61 1 Co Board Specific Appr
1812804337 08/19/2016 779871  602.42 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC Nursing Supplies, Supplements 2900-0058-750.100 Brookhaven 556.42 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2900-0072-747.000 Brookhaven 46.00
420423-88 08/25/2016 780282 H 1,503.00 MEEKHOF TIRE SALES & SE5 MICHELIN RETREAD TIRES (STOCK5880-0591-760.010 Muskegon Area Transit 1,503.00 0 Not an Exception
RSTC 8/14/16 TH 08/16/2016 779529  10.00 MEEMIC INSURANCE COMPCircuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 10.00 8 Authoritative Order
RSTC 8/14/16 WCAC 08/16/2016 779530  85.58 MEIJER Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 85.58 8 Authoritative Order
08092016MJ 08/23/2016 780013  14.00 MEL JORDAN Witness: State vs DB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 14.00 8 Authoritative Order
JPB238254.0131 08/16/2016 779606  159.56 MELANIE JEAN HOSLER Juror 238254 Dates 08/09/2016-08/12/21010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 125.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 34.56
MELCH-3PROP 08/11/2016 779352  72,539.00 MELCHING INC. LB-Melching demo and asbestos abatem2550-2552-802.311 Blight Elimination 35,779.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2550-2552-802.000 Blight Elimination 13,339.00
 2550-2552-808.110 Blight Elimination 7,187.00
 2550-2552-938.000 Blight Elimination 4,863.00
 2550-2552-802.311 Blight Elimination 11,371.00

JPB244146.0131 08/23/2016 779909  33.64 MELISSA ANNE WOODS Juror 244146 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order
 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64

8/10/16 1591 ANN ST 08/18/2016 779765  27.14 MELISSA KENNEY REFUND CREDIT BAL / ANN-001591-05910-0000-277.020 Regional Water System 27.14 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
JPB251621.0131 08/16/2016 779633  46.60 MELISSA LYNN SLOAN Juror 251621 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 21.60
EOB 4326 08/11/2016 779353  2,580.00 MEMORIAL HEALTHCARE Inpatient psychiatric services for KS 2220-7073-802.050 HealthWest 2,580.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
43477 08/18/2016 779766  33.42 MENARDS SWIFFER/ERASER/NOZZLE 5810-0536-776.000 Airport 33.42 5 Avoid Addl Cost
43539 08/18/2016 779766  71.94 MENARDS FTGS/WEED KILLER/GEARDRIVE 5810-0536-777.000 Airport 71.94 5 Avoid Addl Cost
43935 08/18/2016 779766  24.35 MENARDS PHOTO CONTROL/TAPE 5810-0536-777.000 Airport 24.35 5 Avoid Addl Cost
44115 08/18/2016 779766  14.99 MENARDS 40 W BULBS 5810-0536-777.000 Airport 14.99 5 Avoid Addl Cost
44271 08/18/2016 779766  17.99 MENARDS MASKS 5810-0536-776.000 Airport 17.99 5 Avoid Addl Cost
017256397-1701 08/18/2016 779767  1,222.78 MERCY GENERAL HEALTH Laboratory Service 2900-0080-801.000 Brookhaven 1,222.78 1 Co Board Specific Appr
016018967-1701 08/26/2016 780343 H 9.85 MERCY GENERAL HEALTH LAB WORK 2210-6311-839.000 Public Health 2.94 0 Not an Exception

 2210-6311-839.000 Public Health 6.91
EOB 4476 08/18/2016 779768  900.00 MERCY HEALTH PARTNERSNORTHWOOD INPATIENT CARE AND2220-7073-802.030 HealthWest 900.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
EOB 4443 08/11/2016 779354  17,366.83 MERCY HEALTH PARTNERSNORTHWOOD INPATIENT CARE AND2220-7073-802.030 HealthWest 1,274.83 1 Co Board Specific Appr
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 2220-7073-802.050 HealthWest 16,092.00
EOB 4506 08/25/2016 780148  13,804.00 MERCY HEALTH PARTNERSNORTHWOOD INPATIENT CARE AND2220-7073-802.030 HealthWest 1,288.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr

 2220-7073-802.050 HealthWest 12,516.00
08092016MN 08/23/2016 780014  6.40 MERLE NEUMAN Witness: State vs DB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.40 8 Authoritative Order
55031678 08/25/2016 780283 H 6,007.77 METRO WIRE AND CABLE CUnderground cable 5920-5060-778.000 Wastewater Manageme 5,834.65 0 Not an Exception

 5920-5060-778.000 Wastewater Manageme 173.12
28630 08/18/2016 779769  16,500.00 MGT OF AMERICA INC FY15 Indirect Cost Plan for FY17 Budge1010-0201-801.201 Accounting 16,500.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
015 08/18/2016 779770  506.25 MHP LIFE COUNSELING Counseling for Sobriety Court Participan1170-1362-801.122 Sobriety Court 506.25 1 Co Board Specific Appr
016 08/18/2016 779770  450.00 MHP LIFE COUNSELING Counseling for Sobriety Court Participan1170-1362-801.122 Sobriety Court 450.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
08/08/16 08/25/2016 780149  1,790.13 MHP LIFE COUNSELING Counseling for Sobriety Court Participan1170-1362-801.122 Sobriety Court 1,790.13 1 Co Board Specific Appr
08/08/2016 08/25/2016 780149  2,984.00 MHP LIFE COUNSELING Counseling for Sobriety Court Participan1170-1362-801.122 Sobriety Court 2,984.00 1 Co Board Specific Appr
RSTC 8/14/16 JB 08/16/2016 779531  50.00 MICHAEL & KIM HANSON Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 50.00 8 Authoritative Order
RSTJ 94091 08/16/2016 779532  100.00 MICHAEL BINGER Juvenile Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-272.000 Restitutions Payable-Juv 100.00 8 Authoritative Order
JPB222087.0131 08/16/2016 779621  33.64 MICHAEL CARL OSBORN Juror 222087 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
20160803 08/11/2016 779355  24.70 MICHAEL ESLICK ExpReimb: Fuel purchased 08/01/16 2210-6201-760.000 Public Health 24.70 2 Employee Travel Reimb
20160818-2 08/25/2016 780150  456.00 MICHAEL FEISTEL STFU License refund - Rcpt #12965 2210-6202-454.007 Public Health 112.00 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)

 2210-0000-273.001 Public Health 44.00
 2210-6202-454.012 Public Health 300.00

07202016 08/11/2016 779356  1,080.00 MICHAEL G WALSH CONFLICT ATTORNEY SERVICES 1010-0164-830.070 Public Defender 1,080.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
RSTC 8/14/16 GL 08/16/2016 779533  150.00 MICHAEL GARZELLONI Circuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 150.00 8 Authoritative Order
JPB231281.0131 08/23/2016 779908  33.64 MICHAEL GENE WESSELS Juror 231281 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 8.64
JPB227629.0131 08/16/2016 779632  35.80 MICHAEL GREGG SINGLETOJuror 227629 Date 08/09/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
JPB237032.0131 08/23/2016 779900  35.80 MICHAEL J OLONERGAN Juror 237032 Date 08/16/2016 1010-0131-822.010 Circuit Court 25.00 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0131-822.030 Circuit Court 10.80
25 08/18/2016 779771  350.00 MICHAEL J PIERSON 8/2/16 Election Notice 1010-0191-902.000 Elections 350.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
TO-BOR KNEVITT 08/11/2016 779357  79.03 MICHAEL KNEVITT # 10-658-000-0126-00 5166-0000-020.007 2016 Delinquent Tax Re 79.03 8 Authoritative Order
92-66767-MI-9 08/25/2016 780151  50.00 MICHAEL P. REISTERER SRProfessional legal services 1010-0148-802.000 Probate Court 50.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
11-87532-mi-2 08/25/2016 780151  50.00 MICHAEL P. REISTERER SRProfessional legal services 1010-0148-802.000 Probate Court 50.00 3 Personal Services by Indiv
JPB251742.0136 08/23/2016 779928  39.50 MICHELLE DENISE NOTA Juror 251742 Date 08/17/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 27.00
080816 08/11/2016 779358  106.92 Michelle L Ercole ExpReimb: Mileage 07/05 - 07/26/16 1010-0225-863.000 Equalization 106.92 2 Employee Travel Reimb
JPB231099.0136 08/09/2016 779170  21.14 MICHELLE LEA HARLOFF Juror 231099 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 8.64
JPB246070.0136 08/09/2016 779168  34.10 MICHELLE MARIE GEIST Juror 246070 Date 08/03/2016 1010-0136-822.010 District Court 12.50 8 Authoritative Order

 1010-0136-822.030 District Court 21.60
08112016MN 08/23/2016 780015  6.20 MICHELLE NICHOLS Witness: State vs RB 1010-0229-825.010 Prosecutor 6.20 8 Authoritative Order
RSTJ 94100 08/16/2016 779534  100.00 MICHELLE PROVENCHER Juvenile Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-272.000 Restitutions Payable-Juv 100.00 8 Authoritative Order
8/3/2016 08/19/2016 779872  62.15 MICHELLE ROCKWELL ExpReimb: Travel 08/02-08/03/16 2900-0072-957.000 Brookhaven 62.15 2 Employee Travel Reimb
MALB-ANNUAL 08/25/2016 780284 H 500.00 MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION O LB-MALB ANNUAL ASSOCIATION FEE5500-2550-807.000 Land Bank 500.00 0 Not an Exception
0118127-IN 08/25/2016 780285 H 4,375.75 MICHIGAN CHLORIDE SALECalcium Chloride brine 5920-5050-938.000 Wastewater Manageme 4,375.75 0 Not an Exception
AFSCME 8.12.16 08/11/2016 779359  1,147.50 MICHIGAN COUNCIL-25 AFSEmployee deduction 8.12.16 7040-0000-231.120 Imprest Payroll Fund 1,147.50 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
MI GA 8.12.16 08/11/2016 779360  719.24 MICHIGAN GUARANTY AGE Employee deduction 8.12.16 7040-0000-231.166 Imprest Payroll Fund 719.24 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
MI GA 8.26.16 08/25/2016 780152  722.61 MICHIGAN GUARANTY AGE Employee deductions 8.26.16 7040-0000-231.166 Imprest Payroll Fund 722.61 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
RSTC 8/14/16 TH 08/16/2016 779535  10.00 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGCircuit Court Restitution; 8/14/16 7010-0000-271.500 Restitutions Payable-Cir 10.00 8 Authoritative Order
MNA 8.12.16 08/11/2016 779361  386.75 MICHIGAN NURSES ASSOCEmployee deduction 8.12.16 7040-0000-231.120 Imprest Payroll Fund 386.75 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)
20160624 08/26/2016 780344 H 2,030.25 MICHIGAN SHERIFFS ASSOVehicle Graphics 2016 SUV's 1010-0301-802.000 Sheriff Operations 2,030.25 0 Not an Exception
MI SDU 8.12.16 08/11/2016 779362  5,393.67 MICHIGAN STATE DISBURSEmployee deduction 8.12.16 7040-0000-231.130 Imprest Payroll Fund 5,393.67 7 Not AP(Payroll/Pass Through)